
HOUSING & 

HUMAN CONCERNS 



DEPARTMENT OF 
ALAN M. ARAKAWA 

Mayor 

HOUSING AND HUMAN CONCERNS CAROL K. REIMANN 
Director 

COUNTY OF MAUl Pl=f't:I'' E· o 
\ ·- .,) - \- - 0 

JAN SHISHIDO 
Deputy Director 

2200 MAIN STREET • SUITE 546 • WAILUKU, HAWAII 96793 • PHONE (~6~i' 2~~~;80~ t F~~ (8~S) ;~-7165 
MAILING ADDRESS: 200 SOUTH HIGH STREET • WAILUKU, HAWAII 96793 .. EM{\IL: dir_ecto,r.hh(!,~ID<!Uicaunty.gov 

; 1 r . 1 1 •• 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: SANDY BAZ 
BUDGET DIRECTOR 

FROM: JAN SHISHIDO, DEPUTY DIRECTOR w 
DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND H~~ CONCERNS (DHHC) 

DATE: MARCH 30, 2016 

SUBJECT: FISCAL YEAR ("FY") 17 BUDGET (BD-5) (BF-1) 

Attached is DHHC's vehicle/equipment maintenance logs and supporting 
documents for equipment proposed in the FY17 budget as requested by Budget and 
Finance Committee Chair Hokama. 

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please feel free 
to contact me at Ext. 7805. 

Attachments 

To SUPPORT AND EMPOWER OUR COMMUNITY To REACH ITS FULLEST POTENTIAL 

FOR PERSONAL WELL-BEING AND SELF-RELIANCE 



Description License/Decal Disposition 

96 lsuzu Oasis Van CM 1601/1049 Auctioned July 2015: Maui. Mileage 104,138. Proceeds to General Fund. 

02 Ford Taurus Station Wagon CM 1859/1131 Auctioned July 2015: Molokai. Mileage 112,552. Proceeds to General Fund. 

OS Ford Focus Station Wagon CM 1981/1218 Auctioned July 2015: Lanai. Mileage 54,423. Proceeds to General Fund. 

00 Dodge Stratus CM 2029 Disposed 2014: Maui. Mileage 79,993 

01 Riding Mower 10552 Paia: Photo/p.o./receipts attached 

Total Mower Maintenance Costs: 

2016 - $318.88 

2015- $123.55 

2014 - $658.33 

2013 - $1,132.68 

2012 - $526.35 

Note: Mower deck is no longer made. If it breaks it will be the death 

of the mower and we will have to rent until we get replacement. 



MINIMUM USE MILEAGE EVALUATION & DETERMINATION WORKSHEET 

Department: Housing & Human Concerns (DHHC) loivision: I senior Services- Kaunoa 

Position Title(s): Program Nutrition Aid, Program Specialist, Office Operations Assistant, Program Assistant 

I Duties: 

Purpose for using vehicle: Pick up meals at vendors' sites, deliver meals to clients on routes, transport meals to Kaunoa Senior Center for pick 
up by volunteers 

Recommended Vehicle: lsuzu MPVH CM1601 102,104 on 7/1/2014 
Make Model License# Odometer Reading & Date 

I Prepared by (Print): kuanne Fujimoto 

I Prepared by (Signature): I Date: 17/21/2015 

Approved by Director: loate: 

Instructions: This worksheet rves to document mileage driven a given vehicle to help evaluate and determine vehicle utilization on an annualized basis 
and shall be prepared for every County vehicle. 

This worksheet should be completed as accurately as possible with estimates used as necessary. If travel activiy is recurring on a monthly 
basis, one form may be completed and annualized. If travel activity Is not recurring and varies from month to month, a worksheet may be 
prepared to reflect the varying months, then summarized to calculate an annualized estimate. Do not fill shaded spaces; this Information 
will calculate based on your inpul 

See also the COM Motor Vehicle Policy Section C, County Vehicle Usage and Assignment, Section D, Take Home Vehicles (THV), and 
Section G, Vehicle Acquisition, Replacement and Disposal. 

Period/Month of Review : July 1, 2014 throughJune 30, 2015 

Activl~Description Purpose From (Address/Location) To (Address I Location) Miles Frequency Total Comments (Indicate If 
(#of times Miles estimated or actual) 
per month) PerMo. 

1 
Pick up meals at vendors' 

Meals On Wheels 401 Alakapa Place Vendors sites 0 

2 
sites, deliver meals 

Paia 0 

3 0 

4 0 

5 0 

6 0 

7 0 

8 0 

9 0 

10 0 

11 0 

12 0 

13 0 

14 0 Odometer on 6/30/14 

15 0 104,138 

Month Total 0 

Annualized 2,034 

Attachment C 

Maul County Motor Vehicle Policy 
Effective Date: July 1, 2012 (Revised September 19, 2012) 



MINIMUM USE MILEAGE EVALU~TION & DETERMINATION WORKSHEET 

loepartment: I Housing & Human Concerns I Division: lsenior Services 

I Position Tltle(s): I Nutrition Program Aide, Program Aide, Office 

I Duties: 

Provide transportation to qualified seniors, pick up supplies; pick up meals at vendor sites; transport meals to congregate sites. 

Recommended Vehicle: Ford Tarus Station Wagon CM1859 
Maka Model Odometer Reading & Date 

Prepared by (Print): 

Prepared by (Signature): I Date: 

!Approved by Director: I Qi?'lJ~ I I Date: I /- 7- 16 
This worksheet SUes to docu~ent mileage driven a given vehicle to help evaluate and determine vehicle utilization on an annualized basis 
and shall be prepared tor every County vehicle. 

Instructions: 

This worksheet should be completed as accurately as possible with estimates used as necessary. If travel activiy is recurring on a monthly 
basis, one form may be completed and annualized. if travel activity is not recurring and varies from month to month, a worksheet may be 
prepared to reflect the varying months, then summarized to calculate an annualized estimate. Do not fill shaded spaces; this information 
will calculate based on your input 

See also the COM Motor Vehicle Policy Section C, County Vehicle Usage and Assignment, Section D, Take Home Vehicles (THV), and 
Section G, Vehicle Acquisition, Replacement and Disposal. 

Period/Month of Review : January 2, 2014- June 30, 2014 

Activity Description Purpose From (Address/Loc:atlon) To (Addi'HII/ Loc:atlon) Mll811 Frequency Total Comments (indicate if 
(#oftlm811 Mllaa estimated or actual) 
par month) PerMo. 

1 
Meal pick up/delivery/ 

Conareaate/Leisure Various Various 0 0 Ava 489/month 

2 
transport/office 

0 

3 0 

4 0 

5 0 

6 0 

7 0 

8 0 

9 0 

10 0 

11 0 

12 0 

13 0 -
14 0 Odometer on aWJi.. 
15 0 112,552 

Month Total 0 

Annualized 5058 

Attachment C 

Maul County Motor Vehicle Policy 
Effective Date: July 1, 2012 (Revised September 19, 2012) 



OFFER FORM 
DISPOSE OF PUBLIC PROPERTY (Vehicles) 

IFB#: 15-16/P-26 

Director of Finance 
County of Maui 
Wailuku, Maui, Hawaii 

Dear Sir: 

The undersigned hereby agrees to purchase the vehicles from the public surplus 
property, all in strict compliance with the Special Provisions, and Offer Form, the 
following: 

ITEM LICENSE YEAR, MAKE CONDITION OFFER 
NO. NO. MODEL MILEAGE PRICE 

(ASSET TYPE VIN 
NO. 

CM-1859 2002 Ford Taurus 4 door 
(1131) Station Wagon 

2 



MINIMUr.Uiij.ijbEAGE EVALUATION & DETERIIINADON WQRKSHEET 

Jeepartment loHHC lolvillon: !Senior Servicea- Kaunoa 

IDUUM: 

Purpose for vehicle· Pick up meala at vendor sites; deliver meal& to clients on routes or to Senior Center (Nutribon site). Transport clients. 
Conduct any office or project related duties 111 conjunction with venous aanior services program( a). 

Recommended Vehicle: Ford Focus 
Odometar Reading & Date 

IPrapantd by (Print): I Kathleen Ross Aoki (aasilted by Yvonne Alboro. Transit Aide. Lanai) 

IPrepared by (Signature): I Cite: 17122/2014 

IDate: h -...s 3 - , 4-

lnatnactlona: This SIIIVe& to doCument mileage driven a g1ven vehicle to help evaluate and determine vehicle utilization on en annualized beai& 
and ahaU be preparad for every County vehiCle. 

This wortcaheet should be a:xnpletad as accurately es possible with estimates used es naceuary. If travel activly ia rec:uning on a monthly 
basi&, one form may be completad and annuallz.ed. If travel activity 1s not racurrlng and vanes from month to month, a worksheet may be 
prepared to raflect the vaty111g monlha, then summanzed to calculate an annualized estimate Do not fill shaded spaces: this Information 
will calculate based on your lnpuL 

See also the COM Motor Vehicle Polq Section C, County Vehicle Uesge and Assignment, Section 0 Take Home Vehicles (THV), and 
Secbon G. Vehicle Acqwsltion, Replacement and Oispo&al. 

fPerlod/Month of Review : Januart 1. 2014- June 30. 2014 

Activity Dncrtptlon Purpose Frvm (AddlMill.oc:allon) To (AddriA I L.oc:AUon) Milt a Frequency Total Comments (Indicate If 
(foftlmu Miles eatlmatad or actual) 
per month) P8rk 

1 
Melli· piCk UP & clakVIIY 

Ueals On WheelS Vanous Vanous 0 Average 275 miles 

2 Conlllllll8te Pltl!IIMI . . 0 per month 

31~ olfice elnl/lds Pick up 
Lana Senoor Center . . 0 durina !hi$ 6 month 

4 0 DenOd 

5 
EICOI!Irranspon 

Ass.sled T~bOn " - 0 !Note La1181 vehl~ 

6 0 

7 0 

8 0 

9 0 

10 0 

11 0 

12 0 

13 0 

1<1 0 Odometer on 06130/1 .c 

15 0 51465 

Month Total 0 

Annualized 2nd Half FY 20,4 : 1 647 

Attachment C 

Maul County Motor Vehicle Polley 
Effecttve Data July 1 2012 (Revised September 19, 20 12) 



AUG. 7. 20 i 5 11: 48AM KAUNOA SR CENTER 

OFFER FORM 
DISPOSE OF PUBLIC PROPERTY (Vehicles) 

IFB#: 15-16/P-27 

Director of Finance 
County of Maui 
Wailuku, Maui, Ha'l-va.ii 

Dear Sir: 

NO. 2236 P. 7i5 

The undersigned hereby agrees to purchase the vehicles from the public surplus 
property, all in strict compliance with the Special Provisions, and Offer Form, the 
following : 

ITEM LICENSE YEAR, l\'IAKE CONDITION OFFER 
NO. NO. MODEL MILEAGE PRICE 

(ASSET TYPE VIN 
NO.) 

J CM-19&1 2005 Ford Focus 4 door POOR ~~~c;o.cx.J (1 218) Station Wagon Mileage: 54,423 
VIN: lF AFP36N45Wl19884 



' 'I -" I c >' ) RECElVEO JAN 1 7 2014 

COUNTY OF MAUl 
REQUEST 'I'O DISPOSE OF COUNTY PROPERTY 

PURSUANT TO MAUl COUNTY CODE CHAPTER 1..72 

APPLICATiON TO: THE DIRECTOR OF FINANCE 
~ 

APPLICANT: Kathleen Aoki, Assistant Senior Services Administrator 
NAME ANO OFFICIAL. POSITION 

APPLICATION DATE: 11126 113 

------------------------

1. I hereby request that the property fully" described on the attached Removal From Invent9ry Form be 
disp.osed.of in the proposed me~od indicated in the last column. 

2. The purpose(s) for which the property is (was) osed is indicated on the attached Removal From 
Inventory Form. . 

3. The estimated value of the property is set forth on the attached Removal From Inventory Form. 
4. The reason for disposal of the propertY is set forth on the attached Removal·From Inventory Form . .... 

STATE OF HAWAII 

COUNTY OF MAUl 

) 
)SS. 
) .. 

~ ' I 
On this~ day of Ur U r"-l){.,...-, 20~, before me app.eared Jc A"<tl T · lZ-i dA L"' 

to me p~rsonally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did s.ay that such person executed the 
foregoing instrument as the free act and deed of sueh person, and if applicable, in the capacity 
shown. having been duly authorized to executed such instrument in such capacity. · - . 

ACTION TAKEN: 

~\~ ---
APPROVED: OIRECTOR OF FINANCE Date 

]DISAPPROVED-REMARKS ________________________________________________ ___ 

I certify that I have participated in., or witnessed the disposal of all property in. the manner 
indicated on the Removal Fro-m Inventory Form. · 

Doc Date •1! I·· 1 .. k? tJ Pages r 
·Kimberly A. Ferguson 2nd Circuit 
Doc. Descnp\lon _l:t;.iuV\~. !..j~J~ I.AJ, !I 
_.fup..r), f__lL._ :. ':.,-i).;fl< __ " •:,' .:.:;. • _),_ 1- -

11~"dJ. ···--·. ·-· ,. 

-~"\};". ~-~-Jl·L·-~-'.\1/ f.': ~'- ' j.) I)) IL) 
Notary Sig~~ d Date 

NOTARY CERTIFICATION 

- .• • • • ~ I --- J • • ""' •' ......... 

Signature ofPartic!Jant.~ Witness Date 

• • f1"'1 ••• 

Title 

INV ·DISPOSAl. AP.PI.ICATION [EFF 011120021· 



Mayor 

DAVID C GOODE 
Director 

ROWENA M. DAGDAG-ANDA Y A 
Deputy Director 

Telephone: (808! 270-7845 
Fax. (808) 270-7955 COUNTY OF MAUl 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
HIGHWAYS DIVISION 

200 SOUTH HIGH STREET 
WAILUKU. MAUl, HAWAII 96793 

November 22, 2013 

To Whom It May Concern, 

'"'""'-' tl l'f-"-0111"'\IVIIt"'IC:::, L-:1 . , ,_.. 1:: 

Development Services Administration 

CARY YAMASHITA, P.E 
Engineering Division 

BRIAN HASHIRO. P.E 
Highways Division 

. ~ 1~~~ 

This letter is to inform the proper person or persons that vehicle #"l;ZS, being a 2000 

Dodge Stratus bearing license# C of M 2029 and VIN #1 B3EJ46C6YN238088. The 

vehicle is almost 14 years old and has 79,993 miles on it. This vehicle is not feasible to 

keep on inventory due to repairs needed to it, that will exceed the value of the of the car. 

Right now it has a blown head gasket and the engine is seized. It's in need of a new hood 

and trunk due to rust beyond repair. Also, the rest of the car needs to be painted 

because the clear coat is damaged. The estimate for a rebuilt engine with labor is 

about $5000.00. To repaint the car with parts would be about $3500.00. I would highly 

recommend that this vehicle gets disposed of and replaced. 

Automotive Repair Supervisor II 
Wailuku Garage 

Lee Yonamine 



---...j ----{::. 

COUNTY OF MAUl 
REMOVAL FR0/11 INVENTORY FORM 

DATE: 
[DEI'ARTMENT: 14 HOUSING& HUMAN CONCERNS I [DIVISION: SENIOR SERVICES ] [SECTION: Nutrition ] [DISTRICT: WMSC ]HEADER: 

Jll (11 (3] (4) [5) f61 

DECAL I DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY I PURPOSE FOR WHICH ORIGINAL ESTrMATED 

I REASON FOR REMOVAL 
PROPERTY WAS USED COST VALUE NUMBER . 

2000 Dodge- Stratus Transporting materials/ $6000.00 I -0- Vehicle not working; rep a 
CM2029 VIN 1B3EJ46CYN238088 supplies for various exceed value of car. 

~/\) 
Kaunoa events & activiti s. --·- . ..- . ~..._.,_ i~~\,'U::.J::-.~~ · "'\\, 

,.. 

~ LL 
// 

-

[7) 

I PROPOSED METHOD OF REMOV, 
Cl rECK APPLICABLE BOX 

~l.thcr ( ::J11UN ( JLDFL~ I NTLO I JC 

JtsnnmE!rbead MPt" R.l Rervc.liru 
- - -··· ~~.;r;;~)'~·i.~ 

1 T..\ucr 1x J11UN 1 JLDFL 1 1 R.ECY 1 1 N1W 1 1a 

( )AUCT I ]TRIN ( ILDFL ( ] RECY [ I NTLO ( IGRI 

( IAUCT IITRIN I ILDFL I I RECY I I NTLO ( IGRJ 

( IAUCT [ ITRIN IILDFL II R.ECY II N1LO ( )GRJ. 

[ IAUCT ( ITRIN ( ]LDFL [ I RECY [ I N1LO ( )GRN 

[ IAUCT ( ITRIN [ ILDFL [ I RECY ( I N1LO ( )GRN 

( )AUCT [ Jl1UN [ ILDFL [ I RBCY [ I N1LO [ )GRN" 

[ )AUCT [ ITRIN ( ILDFL [ I RECY [ I N1LO [ JGRN"' 

[ JAUCT [ ITRIN [ )LDFL ( ) RECY ( I Nll..O ( )GRNl 

I )AUCT [ llRIN ( ILDFL [ ] RECY ( I Nl1.0 [ IGRNT 

( IAUCI" [ JTRIN ( JLDFL [ I RECY [ I N11.0 [ IGRNT 

[ )AUCT [ )TRIN [ ]LDFL ( I RECY [ I Nl1.0 ( )GRNT 

l'llOl'OSim METHOD Qll REMOVAL: SELLING (AUCI"ION(,l£XCHANGING (TitAilFAN] Olt OTIIERWISE DISl'OSlNG (LANl>Fil.I..("), REC\'CLJ~(•), NOT LOCATAJlLI~ (i.e. MISSING, STOLEN, l~TC)[l'ER MCC2.72, OU JlY GltANT l'ER MCC 3.36 
( 1 AUCI"=AUCllON, [ )TRIN=TRADE-lN ( )LDFL= LANDFILL, [ 1 llliCY= RECYCLE [ ) NTLO= NOT LOCATABLE [ 1GilNT= GRANT (• •) 

(*) NOTE: To dispose of Landfill [LDFL] and Recycle [RECY], Estimated Value, column [5) must be zero ($0). 
(**)NOTE: For Grant please attach copy of fully executed grant agreement- In compliance with Maui County Code Chapter 3.36 



a) 
b) 
c) 
d) 
e) 

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & HUMAN CONCERNS 
REQUEST FOR PROPERTY DISPOSAL COVER SHEET 

Attach to Request to Dispose of County Property. Form 
FISCAL YEAR_2_0.;;;;.1.-~·-· ---~ 

QUARTER ENDING December ~1, 2013 
Requesting Division: Senior Services 

--------~~~~~~~-----
Date Prepared: ~ 1 I 2 6 I 13 

LOC SERIAL# QTY DESCRIPTION FY ORGVAL DECAL# 
SS 1

' 1B3EJ46C6YN23 1 ' 2000 Dodge Stratus 04 ~ou.oo. L' CM2029 
8088 

1. Pur_e_ose for which orooertv has been used. 

Transport materials/supplies for various Kaunoa events and activities. 

2. Present condition and estimated value of orooertv. 

Vehicle not working - not worth repairing. Repair costs exceed value of -0-

3. Reason for wishina to delete or disease of eauioment. 

Vehicle repairs needed exceed value. 

4. What is the orooosed method of disoosal? 

Recycle with Hammerhead Metals Recycling. 

5 Is this orooertv beina reolaced? If so with what. (Year model make etc. and cost} 

No. 

I solemnly swear that the statements set forth above are true to the best~ knowledo.e. 

· ~a.~- .tc/ggft-3 
Division Head Signature and Oat~ 

Signature Date 
Director's Office Review: 

----------------------------------~ 
Date transmitted to Finance Dept: 

Fiscal Form DAOI 1195 



• vvvl'l 1 T ur- MAUl, UI:::PARTMENT OF FINA~vE 
DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLE & LICENSING 

70 E. Kaahumanu Avenue, Suite A-17, Kahului, HI 96732 
Phone: (808)-270-7363 

STATEMENT OF FACT FOR JUNKING A NON-REPAIRABLE VEHICLE 

The undersigned owner of the following described vehicle as indicated on the records of the Director of 
Finance, County of Maui, State of Hawaii: 

License No.: CM2029 Type: 4DSD 

Make: DODG VIN No.: 183EJ46C6YN238088 

Hereby certifies that above described vehicle is incapable of safe operation for use on the public highway 
and has no resale value except as a source of parts for scrap only. This vehicle is junked under HRS §286-
51.5 and shall never again be titled or registered. Signing below confirms my decision to junk thi$ vehicle. 

SIGNATURE OF REGISTERED OWNER OF RECORD DATED 

By signing below, I understand that I have the option to STORE my plates instead of applying for "JUNK" 
status. Signing below confirms my decision to DECLINE the storing of my plates. 

REGISTERED OWNER OF RECORD: 

Name: COUNTY OF MAUl/ D 
~--~~--·-----------------------------------------------

X 
DATED 

The Certificate of Title, which has been properly endorsed, Certificate of Registration and both license 
plates are herewith surrendered for cancellation. 

Office Use: 

Station: _________________ _ 

Dare.~· --------------------

DMVL Rep: ________________ __ 

I I 
Written Initials 

DMVL540-1-11 



NOTICE OF TRANSFER LICENSE NUMBER 
\ 

CM2029-04 
MAKE DOOG 
VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION 

TYPE 4080 
NUMBER 183b!J46C6YN238088 

CM2029 

, DATE OF TAANFER 
YOU ARE HERBY NOTIFIED THAT I(WE), THE UNDERSIGNED OWNER(S) OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE DESCRIBED 
ABOVE, SOLD OR TRANSFERRED MY{OUR) INTEREST IN SAID MOTOR VEHICLE TO A NEW OWNER. ' 

PAINT NAME OF NEW OWNER 

PA!,NT_ADDRESSOFNEWOWNER ·~ -=-~~--=-----:.-- ----- '--~·~- ~=~ 
CIIY _·_· ,_ ----I-··- STA ....,_ -­

SIGNATURE OF TAANSFEAOR(S) OR SELLER(S) _ 

A0Df1E~S Of TRANSFEROR(S) OR SELLER(S) . 

IPCODE --- __ 

DETACH BEFORE GIVING TITLE TO NEW OWNER OF·L-53 

Certificate of Title 
I Councy Of M:sui 

EMBLEM NO. 
DATE 

-MAKE DODG TYPE 4DSD ISSUED 09-15-2004 
VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 183EJJ46C6YN238088 TAXON 1? MOS • •••••••••••• 
WEIGHT 3 0 9 (2) YEAR MODEL (2) (2) DATE SOLD NEW 0 (b- 0 Q)- 0 0 :::::::::::: 
REGISTERED OWNER(S) & ADDRESS TCI C M 2 0?. 9 - 0 4 ==-~=:: 
COUNTY OF t·'IAUI HUMAN CONCI<~RNS ( KAUNOA) :::::::::::: 
200 8 HIGH ST SAPETYCHECKEXPIRES I TO'DU.PAIO I 

'WAILUKU HI 96793 SEP 2004 .0M 

Til!S CERTlf:CATE IS EVIDEt.'CE OF RECORDED 0'/INERSKP OF MC7TOR VfHICI.E OESCRSED KEEP lHIS L'l A 
WE PlACE. DO !lOT KEEP IN VEHIClE. REG.'STEREO 0\\liER ABOVE IS ALSO I.BNHOI.DER V/HEN 
UEIIHOLDER'S HAI.l£ IS NOT '!YPED IN. \\liEN VEHICl£ IS SOLD, lolcmtWlEO. ETC, TKS INSTIIUIJENT, 
PROPERlY ENDORSED, 1/.USf BE PRESen'IEO 10 THE DEJIARJl.IENI 6EfOAE 0\'INEASHIP iRANSFER CAll 
BE RECORDED. ANY UNOFfiClAI. EIWlURES OR AlTERAllONS W!U. VQ'O 1HIS CEII11FICATE. 
LIENHOLDER 

SAME 

-·---;:::a=-"'""""'""' 
FEB 0 3 2014 

Permanently Junked_' r ;.;
91 

M10048 
SECTION A- ASSIGNMENT OFTITLE BY SELLER 

CT 

ST 

SF 

BF 

CF 

ST 

TF 

CP I 
SP I 
TL.S 

MOj 

CKl 

·. 

IF REGISTERED OWNERIS) AND UENHOLDER ARE SAME. SIGNATURE S RELEASING REGISTERED OWNER-
SHIP ALSO RELEASES LlEN TO VEHIClE. TO I\ I Ll E , REGISTERED OWNER(S) MUST 
COMPLETE NEW UENHOLOER PORTION (SE N E N REV E 0 THIS CERTIFICATE. 

THE ODOMETER AEAD:NG Al LAST TRANSFER WAS: 5 6 2 7 
FEDERAL AND STATE LAW REQUIRE THAT YOU STATE THE MILEAGE IN CONNECTION WITH THE TRANSFER OF 
OWNERSHIP. FAILURE TO COMPLETE ODOMETER STATEMENT OR PROVIDING A FALSE STATEMENT MAY RESULT 
IN FINE'S ANOIOR IMPRISONMENT. I CERTIFY TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE THAT THE ODOMETER READING 
IS THE ACTUAL MILEAGE OF l1iE' VEHICLE DESCRIBED HEREIN UNLESS ONE OF THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS 

IS CHECKE06ooMETEII AI:ADING ]q q 'I 2 (NO TENTHS} 

CHECK IF APPLICABLE 
I 11 . THE MILEAGE READING REFLECTS THE AMOUNT OF MILEAGE IN EXCESS OF ITS MECHANICAL UMrTS. 

DATE OF TRANSFER PIC'!!Cil !W..'E /oliO SI~TUAE Of .XX.'iT s;LWI. f HflD IH .xxtiT O'rll!CRSHIP. 

BEING DULY SWORN UPON OATH SAYS THAT THE STATEMENTS SET FORTHARE TRUE AND CORRECT. 
SUBSCRIBEOANDSWOANTOBEFOAEMETHIS __ ·-- OAYOF __ . _ ·-- --- 20~ _. 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES. ___ . __ • ..;- _ . . (AFFIX SEAt) ·-- • _ • _ _ • _ _ _ • _ 

/ (NOTARY PUBUC OR OTHER OFRCER HAVING SEAU 
NOTE: NOTARIZATION OF SELLER'S SIGNATURE($) IS OPTIONAL HOWEVER, NOTARIZATION WlLL PREVENT REJECTION FOR 
IRREGULAR SIGNATURE(S) UPON COMPARISON WITH THE SIGNATURE(S) ON FILE OR FOR SIGNATURE VERIFICATION WHEN 
TRANSFER IS RECORDED IN ANOTHER COUNTY. 



APP'D , 

----· ...... _. ----- ·-
I REGISTRATION EXPIRES LICENSE NUMBEn 

CM2029 ~ Certificate of Registration PEBMANENT 
.. County Of Maui 

EMBLEM NLl 
DATE 

MAKE OODG TYPE 4DSD ISSUED 09-15-2004 
VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 1B3E!.J~\6C6\!N238088 TAXON 12 Mr"l5 . 

WEIGHT 3090 VEARMODEL 00 l iATE SOLD NEW 00-00-00 
REGISTERED OWNER(S) & ADDRESS l CI CM2029-04 EXEMPT 
COUNTY OF MAUI HUMAN COl lCERNS 
200 S HIGH ST 
WAILUKU HI 96793 

REGISTERED OWNER- PI.EASE NOTE 
THE DATE YOUR REGISTRATION EXPIRES IS PF INTED ON THE TOP LINE OF THIS 
FORM (BOXED AREA- REGISTRATION EXPIRES.) RENEWAL FEES MUST BE PAID ON 
OR BE!=ORE THIS DATE, OTHERWISE A 10 PEIICENT PENALTY MAY BE ADDED. 

LIENHOLDER 

SAME 

CT 

CP 
Any change of Registered Owner or Lienholder must be recorded with the SP 
Department within 30 days by presenting the CERTIFICATE OF TITLE properly !,;,;,=:::! 

- · -~ 

endorsed, last issued CERTIFICATE OF RESISTRATION and currentM0 l TLS 
CERTIFICATE OF SAFETY INSPECTION. After 30 days, PENALTY FEE for · MO I · 
LATE TRANSFER OF REGISTERED OWNERSHIF will be $50.00. r---· -. 
cAREFuuv coMPARE vEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER M 1 0 n 4 8 cK L__ ·--
oF THE VEHICLE WITH THOSE SHOWN ON THIS CERTIFICATE. ...) 

SEE REVERSE BIDE FOR FURTHER II'STAUCTIONS 



AlAN M. ARAKAWA ~ i ":? T TAKAMINE, P.E. 
Mayor 

KYLE K. GINOZA, P.E. 
~ S ~as\a Oi11ision 

~ ERIC A.~GAWA, P.E. 
~tewater'~ation Division Director 

MICHAEL M. MIYAMOTO 
Deputy Director 

COUNTY OF MAUl 
DEPARTMENT OF 

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT 
2200 MAIN STREET. SUITE 200 
WAILUKU, MAUl, HAWAII 96793 

<6 

STEP 1: List County vehicles to be scrapped (Obtain autnotization from Finance FIRST.) 

Person requesting to ufJ.1< 
scrap vehicle: Kathleen Aoki, Asst. Sen. Srvc. Administrator Date: 1-17-14 

(print name) 

Type Disposal 
Vehicle owned by (sdn, pkup. Aulhorized 
Wl'lat Oecatunent Ucellse VIN Year Make etc.) Color (YINI 

DHHC, Senior 
CM 2098 1G1N052J6Y6348190 2000 CHEV 4DSD Brown y 

Services -DHHC, Senior 
CM 2029 1B3EJ46C6YN238088 2000 DODG 4DSD Silver y 

Services -

STEP 2: Send completed form to DEMJSWD/Abandoned Vehicles & Metals 
(AVM) far authorization to scrap under the AVM contract for processing. 

HMR-
Rec'd by 
llnitiatsi 

Send to: FAX: 244-2645 or EMAIL: avprogram@mauicounty.gov / 

~~~~~~~~~~S::¥~~:--Date: 61- ( 7-/ _ 
(Sign and print name) 

AVM staff will r. turn signed copy to Requesting Department 

STEP 3.a: AVM staff will send copy to HAMMERHEAD METALS RECYCLING to continn 
authorization to accept County vehicles for scrapping. 
Send to: FAX: 877-0202 or EMAIL: ngarof@lo@schn.com 

STEP 3.b: Copy of form must be taken with the vehicle to HAMMERHEAD METALS 
RECYCLING for documentation. 

STEP 4: HAMMERHEAD staff will enter initials next to each vehicle listed above when 
received. (And include copy of this form with monthly invoice.) 

Contact Info: County of Maul, OeM/SWD/ Abandoned & Metals Vehic;les Section Ph: 270-6102, Fax: 270-5739, Email: 
avprogram@msuicountv.gov 
County of Maui, Public Wolts Department, Jay Kurlsu 

HMR Ph: 2BQ-B844, Fax: 877-0202, Email: ogarofalo@sehn.com 

Note: Contact the County of Maui Abandoned & Metals Vehicles (avorogl]m@mavicountv.gov) for edits to this form. 
(Rev 11-19·12) 





VENDOR REQUISITION DELIVER • 
00~Z95 963l7 

I 
WA JJ.IIK II GARAGE ; 1: \ ~ -· I . SHIP 

TO: ~ fl7.7 KAOIIU S'J.' 
- ~AJLIII\11, HI 96793 

~-·U ;., I { :-r ; r · ;_: . .'· 

ORDER 
FROM: 

QTY. 

1 

I . 
PAt I Fl'C ~ rM /\C'Hb~ERY 1 :rlNG- ·' · ·'' ;- '· 
-~'I e S HAN A 1 HWY. '-' ik ::< :- ·· ' · I· : 

• j • !f. ) I 

.{ 

KAUULUI, HI 9673Z 

.UNIT DESCRI8TION 

.:.li,. ;! · .:1:_, ~.~ ~ .~ *.J*·* *' ~'!" ... ! f'.-1' .'!< *. * * .*,.. ·* * ;1: *-* '!' * * *. *· 
:11: THIS PURCHASE ORDER .VOID * 
:lr IF C:HANGRS OR INCREASES '1: 

.. 1 . ..t ARE: . .MADE TO ITEMS OR PRICES* , 
I *' ~ :t 'i"*' 1~..: 'zl:t *'*'*it' :t' * * * .t ':t i :t ·:t * z * * * :t '*' :C · 

EA RIDING LAWN MOWER WITH 
CUTTING DECK . ) · AND' '•HYDRO: 'S·TA'TI 0 -'; TRJ\NSMI S S ION 

'\· r , ) " 

1_,. Jl .HUMA:tj COHCii:RNS/KAUNOA 
I ~ 0 I o I t o 

0 
I 

~KU c; A RJ\GE/ ATTN; ERNIE 
; • ' • t f ., 

~· ... .. ·I -jJ-. . l! ct;- '"> D e t~,,C I ~- ..Y - ::.-"'--· 

I ' I . - -
I I 

L~ 
PURCHAS'ING AGENT 

r a g .: 1 :) .E 1, 

SUBJECT TO TERMS ON REVERSE 

I RECEIVED BY: I DATE: 

REOUISITIONEAS COPY 

.. 

• ·-• ••..,•••...,-• • :J oW .L I 

PO DATE 

l SEND INVOICE IN TRIPUCATE TO: 

r.CHINTY OF MA UJ 
j DRPT OF FINANCE - CLAIMS 

zea SOUTH HIGH STREET 
DIV 

l WAILUKU, HI 96793 
' . . · 

I 

I. . 

J 
UNIT 

H~ 
EXTENDED 

PRICE ·PRICE 

I ; ' ' ~ •• -1 1 : ;' J ' .. 
' 

,· 

116737··733:3 'L77e.3e -1-,77fL"l3 

I 
' 

SUB TOTAL 4,770.@0 

TAX 198.72 

FREIGHT fJ. 0G 

P.O. TOTAL 4-,968.72 

P.O. NUMBER 96317 



. '--.../ 

~~~~~> · 

DATE NEEDED 

· .~. 
PURPOSE 

QUAN. UNIT. DESCRIPTION 

I 

.;' : ' 

FOR SERVICES, MAlCRJA!.S. SllPPUES & EQUIPMENT l;lEPARTMENT OF ANANCE 

DIVISION OF PURCHASING 

INDEX 
CODE 

PHONE PHONE " PHONE 
SUB 

o~Ecrr· ~~-------+~~--------+---;-----~-
.CODE PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT 

/ ' · 

-----r---r------------~----------_,------~~~r---+-------+---~-------r---+------~ ' 

. , 
.. ,; 

..J G :.r:: ... r- -
.. 
- \ 

!=~ I ,/"-': " 
L-
~ · . 
' • .!...! 

I 

-... . ... 
-, .. 

- .. ~ 
: c.,) 

----~--~----~-,------------------~------+----r~-+----~-+--_,--------+---4-----~,-· 

PURCHASING AGENT DAT-E 

DEPARTMENTAL REFERENCE 
------~~---------------------------------~~----_, 

FORM OF /P-1 (Rev. 5/88) REQ NO. 
REQUISITIONER'S COPY 



COUNTY OF MAUl 

PROPERTY INPUT SHEET- INTRA AND INTER DEPARTMENTAL 

INPUT SHEET NO.-------- PAGE NO. ______________ __ fP,© ~·~~t AUGUST 28, 2001 

~ ~ ~H~U~M~A=N~C~O~N=C=E~·R~N=S ____________ __ 
01 DEPARTMENT 

36 
02 

MAUl SENIOR CENTER 
DIVISION 

_R_ 
03 

LEISURE PROGRAM 
SECTION 

..QlL 
04 

PAIA 
DISTRICT 

XX XX 

0 oc Manu- Ac- Acre/Sq-
~ Prop- Nomen fac- Quan- Head· quisi- Esti- uare Ft./ CUe a.o 

18".9 J!: Une No. erty -dature turer Decal No. tity Descri_l)_tion of Property er lion Fund Year mate Ori_ginal Cost Tax Map Key Job. No. Area/Job No. o;;; 
0 D 06 07 08 09 10 11 05 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 
X X xxxxxx XX XXX XXX xxxxxx xxxx XX X X xxxx X xxxxxxxxxxx X·X·XXX·XXXX·XX X xxxxxxxx 
\ A 12 10552 1 Riding Lawn Mower with Cutting Deck 138 3 2001 4968 72 

E/No FD501V129729 SN52154 Model RCF48L T 

TOTAL- 4,968 72 

CERTIFICATION OF DISPOSING/LOSING DEPARTMENT CERTIFICATION OF GAINING/PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE PERSONAL PROPERTY ITEMS DESCRIBED HEREON I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE PERSONAL PROPERTY ITEMS HERE HEREON HAVE BEEN TRANSFERRED TO MY CUSTODY 
HAVE BEEN DISPOSED OF/TRANSFERRED TO X I HE~.[:RTIFY THAT THE PERSO~i. PROPERTY ITEMS HEREON IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY 

KNO EDGt:· AND BELIEF· 

\ ~-... J .... _ ... \ ~ l....._._ 
SIGNATURE OF CUSTODIAN DATE :.. .~_.. - .. 

SIGNATURE OF CUSTODIAN DATE 

TITLE OF CUSTODIAN SENIOR SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR 
TinE OF CUSTODIAN 

INV FORM 1 (lnB) 



ORIGINAL INVOICE 
BACON 215A Railroad Ave., Hilo, HI 96720 ·Ph: {BOB) 935-8595 ·Fax: (B08) 935-169B Work Order 

UNIVERSAL BOO Alua St., Wailuku, Maui, H196793 ·Ph: (80B) 244-915B ·Fax: (BOB) 242-5B15 
1856 Haleukana St., Lil1ue, Kauai, HI 96766 • Ph: (BOB 245-8472 • Fax: (808) 246-6156 

COMPANY INC. 74-50398 Queen Kaahumanu Hwy., Kailua, Kona, Hl96740 ·Ph: {808) 326-1212 ·Fax: (808) 326-1B22 

REMIT TO: 918 Ahua Street, Honolulu, HI 96819 • Ph: (808) 839-7202 • Fax: (808) 839-9813 • PARTS Ph: (808) 839-7707 
www.baconuniversal.com 

SOLD TO SHIP TO 
KAUN03 KAUNOA SENIOR CENTER 

401 ALAKAPA PL. 
JERRY 270-7308 

PAIA HI 96779 

Tax D Qty Description -------------------------------* Price 

M 

M 

GROUP : 01 

CUSTOMER DROP OFF. UNIT NO START, ENGINE NO TuRN OVER. REMOVE 
AND WASH OUT RADIATOR OVERFLOW TANK AND REINSTALL WITH CLEAN 
COOLANT. CUSTOMER MISTAKENLY PUT HYD OIL INSIDE. UNIT HAS MORE 
ISSUES BUT WANTS ONLY THESE 2 TO BE FIXED. 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
ENVIRONMENTAL 

SHOP SERVICE 
1 SP-30 BATTERY 

SERVICE LABOR 

FEES 

MS5726 
Total Hours: 

** 

69.96 
2.00 

TOTAL SERVICE LABOR 

1183-BROUGHT UNIT INTO SHOP. TROUBLESHOOT UNIT. FOUND THE 
,BATTERY IS BAD. CHECKED CHARGING SYSTEMr. LOOKED. FOR ANY SHORT 
IN STARTING SYSTEM. NO SHORT. PICKED UP NEW BATTERYr INSTALLED 
ONTO UNIT. DONE. 
PAID MC:8745 EXP:OB/16 $318.88 APPR:046954 ON 03/23/16 
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Amount 

10.17 

69.96 

226.00 

hereby authorize repair work to be done on the equipment stated on this Invoice. which inc.:lude necessary materials needed to perform the repairs and any waste disposal fees. 
payment for all repairs must be made In accordance to my account status. If payment Is not received after several attempts, !further acknowledge that the 1!qulpmcnt pertaining to the 

will be used as collaterial In a Mechanic's Lien proceeding. Bacon Universal Is not responsible for any theft or damaged property once the equipment Is removed from the a 
or a technician exits the repair site. 

Charge: A charge of 1 1/2% per month on all past du'e amounts. (Annual Rate= 18%) 

I agree to pay the total amount of this invoice 
accordance wlth the Cardholder Agreement. • 

*BC 8745 

THAN!\ YOU F'OR YOUR BUSINESS. 

** SUBTOTAL 

** SALES TAX 

AUTH# 046954 

PAY THIS 
AMOUNT 

306.13 

12.75 

318.88 



A SERVCO PACIFIC Company 

WHOLESALE I COMMERCIAL: 
WAILUKU MAUl: 

80 Sand Island Access Road, Bay B Honolulu, HI 96819 
1728 Kaahumanu Ave., Suite F Wailuku, HI 96793 

Phone: 564-2600 
Phone: 244-3926 

REMIT TO: SERVCO TIRE COMPANY 
P.O. BOX 30622 HONOLULU, HI 96820-0622 

· RETURNS WILL BE HONORED WITH ORIGINAL INVOICE, UP TO 180 DAYS AFTER INVOICE DATE 
· RETURNS MUST NOT BE PREVIOUSLY MOUNTED AND IN SALEABLE CONDITION 
· SPECIAL ORDER TIRES AND WHEELS ARE NOT RETURNABLE FOR CREDIT 
·TERMS: NET 30 DAYS A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 ~%PER MONTH (periodic rate) will be charged on past due account 

(ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE 18%) . 

DATE ENTERED YOUR ORDER NO. 

06 NOV 15 
DATE SHIPPED 

06 NOV 15 
TIME SHIPPED 

13:33 
INVOICE DATE 

06 NOV 15 
INVOICE 
NUMBER 8290RM5 

s 
0 
l 
D 

ACCOUNT NO. REXM 
s 
H 
I 
p 

PAGE 1 OF 1 

[_ 
ORO. 

2 

T 
0 

··-~ 

UANTlTY 
SHIP 

2 p 

COUNTY OF MAUI 
200 S. HIGH ST. 
WAILUKU, HI 96793 

~~SM. 
7068 

ItO. PART NO. 
FOR 

" c 
-i ~ 

:r ... 
l> 0 
z 3 

"' •· ., 
-< 
0 ,.., 
c: 0 

'U 
-< 

l 

18/L NO. 

15X600-6 
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rERMS 

CASH 
DESCRIPTION 

REPAIR FLAT 
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I HEREBY AUTHORIZE THE REPAIR WORK TO BE DONE ALONG WITH THE NECESSARY 

' 
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I 
MATERIALS. AND GRANT YOU AND/OR YOUR EMPLOYEES PERMISSION TO OPERATE THE 

MERCHANDISE & LABOR VEHICLE HEREIN DESCRIBED FOR THE PURPOSE OF REPAIRS AND OR INSPECTION. 
I ALSO AGREE NO OTHER WORK IS TO BE DONE EXCEPT THAT WHICH IS LISTED. UNLESS 
AUTHORITY BY PHONE OR IN PERSON. I UNDERSTAND THAT SERVCO TIRE COMPANY 

FREIGHT W' -,T BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MECHANICAL OR ELECTRICAL FAILURE OR FOR LOSS OR 
D TO CARS OR ARTICLES LEFT Received the above merchandise in good condition SALES TAX 
IN .N CASE OF FIRE. THEFT, I CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE 

FET OR ANY OTHER CAUSE BEYOND 
THEIR CONTROL. X TCfrAL 

NON-DISCRIMINATION CLAUSE 

rO.B. POINT 

WAILUKU HI 
TRADE NET 
0.00 30.0 

AMOUNT 
60.00 

TOTALS 
60.00 

0.00 
2.50 
0.00 

$62.50 

Servco Pacific Inc. and its subsidiaries support the Non-Discrimination Clauses contained in section 202, Executive Order 11246, as amended by Executive Order 11375, as well as the 
Affirmative Action clauses contained in Section 503 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973 and Section 402 of the Vietnam Era Veterans Readjustment Assistance Act of 1974. As such, we 
provide Equal Employment Opportunity to all qualified applicants and employees without regard to race, religion, color, national origin., sex, age, political affiliation, marital status, handicap, 
Vietnam Era and disabled veterans. We encourage you to comply with these provisions on Equal Employment Opportunity. 

CUSTOMER COPY 



CON 
IVERSAL 

ORIGINAL INVOICE 
215A Railroad Ave., Hilo, HI 96720 • Ph: (808} 935-8595 ·Fax: (808} 935-1698 
BOO Alua St., Wailuku, Maui, HI 96793 • Ph: (808) 244-9158 • Fax: (808} 242-5815 
1856 Haleukana St., Lihue, Kauai, HI 96766 • Ph: (808 245-8472 • Fax: (808) 246-6156 

PANY INC. 74-50398 Queen Kaahumanu Hwy., Kailua, Kana, HI 96740 • Ph: (808) 326-1212 • Fax: (808} 326-18 

REMIT TO: 918 Ahua Street, Honolulu, HI 96819 • Ph: (808} 839-7202 • Fax: (808) 839-9813 • PARTS Ph: (808) 839-77C 
www.baconuniversal.com 

SOLD TO 
KAUN03 KAUNOA SENIOR CENTER 

401 ALAKAPA PL. 
PAIA HI 96779 

SHIP TO 

Tax D Qty Description -------------------------------* 

M 

GROUP : 01 
OIL SALES 

1 KUB 70000-40201 

PAID $22 .. 07 ON 8/14/15 WITH 

BACON UNIVERSAL - MAUl 
800 ALUA STREET 

WAILUKU. HI 96793 
t&l8 )244-9158 

Merchant !D: 2751 
Ref II: Wu3 

Sale 

YJ:fXIXIJXIJJ.87~5 

MASl EntrY ~ethoa: SwiPea 

Total: 22.01 

G8r14115 13:42:43 
I nv ": 026395 APPr Co<le: 071804 
APPrvd: Online BatchH: 000112 

Cus to111~1~ CoPY 

MAHALO! 
WIUL BACO!iUNIVERSAI . COM 

OIL, 1 GAL RA:CK1B 

MC#8745 08/16 APPR#071804 

Price Arnot: 

21.1.9 21. 

Nel30 days from date of Invoice. Unless oU1erwJse spec!Oed on face of Invoice. We replace materials WIU1 factory defectsbut will not be responsible for labor bills, construction 
or consequential damages. Our responsibility for Joss or damage ceases when we are given delivery receipt of carrier's receipt. 

: A charge of 1 I /2% per monU1 on all past due amount (Annual Rate= 18%} 
HANGES: Stock merchandise may not be returned afler 30 days from the date of purchase from Bacon Universal Co .. Inc. No merchandise Will be accepted or excllar 

copy of U1Js Invoice. A restocking charge of 25% Will be deducted from U1e original sales amount on all returns. Special Orderswlll not be accepted for return. 

+ agree to pay the total amount of this invoice 
ln accordance Wlth the Cardholder Agreement. 

*BC 8745 

THANK YOU !'OR YOUR BUSINESS. 

** SUBTOTAL 

** SALES TAX 

AUTH# 071804 

PAY THIS 
AMOUNT 

21 

$22 



ORIGINAL INVOICE 

215A Railroad Ave., Hila, HI 96720 • Ph: (808) 935-8595 • Fax: (808) 935-1698 
800 Alua St., Wailuku, Maul, Hl96793 ·Ph: (808} 244-9158 ·Fax: (808} 242-5815 
1856 Haleukana St., Lihue, l<auai, Hl96766 ·Ph: (808 245-8472 ·Fax: {808} 246-6156 
74-50398 Queen Kaahumanu Hwy., Kailua, Kana, Hl96740 ·Ph: (808) 326-1212 ·Fax: {808) 326-1822 

TO: 918 Ahua Street, Honolulu, HI 96819 • Ph: (808) 839-7202 • Fax: (808) 839-9e13 • PARTS Ph: (808) 839-7707 
www.baconuniversal.com 

SOLD TO 

KAUN03 KAUNOA SENIOR CENTER 
401 ALAKAPA PL. 
PAIA HI 96779 

SHIP TO 

Tax D Qty Description -------------------------------* Price Amount 

GROUP : 01 
PARTS COUNTER 

M 1 KUB K1211-44130 BUTTON 08.A.04 2.06 . 

FOB GEORGIA 
MOWER LIFT LINK LEVER FOR KUBOTA T1760 MOWER SN.: 52140 
NOTE: K1122.:..44130 SUB # K1211~.44130 BUTTON 

K1122-44140 SUB # K1122-44142. 

JERRY PAID $2-15 ON 8-04-15 WITH MC#8745 08/16 
APP# 049994 

erms: Net 30 days from date of Invoice. Unless oU1erwlse spec!Oed on face of Invoice. We replace materials wiUJ factory defect 
damages or consequential damages. Our responsibility for loss or drtmage ceases when we are given delivery receipt of carrler't 
Finance Charge: A charge of 1 1/2% per monU1 on all past due amount (Annual Rate= 18%) 

DRCUN UNl VEK~AL - nAUl 

800 AIUA STREET 
1-!A!LUI<U. HI 96793 

<008J2qq.s158 

Merchant ID: 2751 
Rof II: 0001 

Sale 

XYJJ.XXYJX/J.X87% 

~ST EntrY Method: SwiPed 

Total: 2.15 

08;04;15 12:28:33 
I nv H: 02£323 APPr Code: 049994 
APPrvd: Online BatchH: 000104 

IWiALO! 
lli>li llr" UIR~i!Vff.:SAL.COM 

2;06 

RETURNS & EXCHANGES: Stock merchandise may not be returned after 30 days from U1e date of purchase from Bacon Universal Co .. lnc.No merchandise wJil be accepted or exchanged 
a copy oftl1is Invoice. A restocking charge of 25% will be deducted from U1e original sales amount on all returns. Special Orderswlllnot be accepted for return. 

+ agree to pay the total amount of this invoice 
-~ accordance Wlth the Cardholder Agreement. 

*BC 8745 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS. 

** SUBTOTAL 

** SALES TAX 

AUTH# 049994 

PAY THIS 
AMOUNT • 

2.06 

.09 

$2.15 



BACON 
UNIVERSAL 

ORIGINAL INVOICE 
215A Railroad Ave., Hilo, HI 96720 • Ph: (808) 935-8595 • Fax: (808) 935-169¥'-'ork Order 
800 Alua St., Wailuku, Maul, Hl96793 ·Ph: (808) 244-9158 ·Fax: (808) 242-5815 
1856 Haleukana St., Lihue, Kauai, HI 96766 • Ph: (808 245-8472 • Fax: (808) 246-6156 

COMPANY INC. 74-50398 Queen Kaahumanu Hwy., Kailua, Kona, Hl96740 ·Ph: (808) 326-1212 ·Fax: (808) 326-

REMIT TO: 918 Ahua Street, Honolulu, HI 96819 • Ph: (803) 839-7202 • Fax: (808) 839-9813 ·PARTS Ph: (808) 839-7707 
www.baconuniversal.com 

SOLD TO SHIP TO 
KAUN03 KAUNOA SENIOR CENTER 

401 ALAKAPA PL. 
PAIA HI 96779 

JERRY TUMACDER 264

-tlRIGiNAL 

Tax D Qty Description -------------------------------* Price 

GROUP : 01 

CHECK COOLANT LEAK. 
PAID BY P.CARP ENDI:NG 5024 XPS/16 APPR# 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
M ENVlRONMEN!'Al.. FEES 

M 

M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 

FRE.IGHT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . ..... . 
. ··•· FRT~M0023158·· ;GSKT ,PLUG,HOSE 

PARTS SHOP 
1 KUB E7199.:.73_080 HOSE, COOLI 
2 KTJB E7199-14520 GAS!(ET, CYL 
1 KUB .12499...;32430 FILTER, OIL TOP43A 
1 KUB .K5112 -7242 0 GAUGE,. WI{EE OQB.04 
3 KOB. 1<5371-34372· BOLTr BliA.lJE .. •·O:S:Co5·· 
1 KUB K5182-97520 KIT., :E3LAPE .. 09A03 ·· ... · .. · ·· ·.· ......... >*:*. ··TOTATI'.J?ARTS 

SHOP MISC CHG 

3.3 .• 94·. 

···13:t~ . 
13 .. 14. 
.... 8 .. 2'7· .. ··. 

SH0~7. 2.5. 

M . ·. .. SHOP SUPPLIES 
SERVICE I,A,BOR Total Hours: 3.00 .. . ** .TOTAL ·.SERVICE LABOR 

10 89 COST DROP OFF .•. WATER :LEAK. TROUBLE SHOOT •:AND. FOUND HOSE 
BURST .. VALVE COVER LEAK BOTH SIDE.S. BLADES .. AND HARPWARE WORN. 
REPLACED OIL AND FILTER; . BLADES AND .. HARDWAREi GAUGE WHEEL... . 
TEST-OK. DQN.E. 
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Amount 

1.0-80 

.38. 04 

33.94 
13.26 
1.0.58 
13.14 
>~}~~1· 
14:2c ~ .3 

11.42 

240.00 

hereby authorize repalrworlcto be dam ~osal fees. Also, I acknowledge 
paymenl for a\\ repairs mUSt be mad1 . r _ _, -· .. ·- . -·. ---·. -- -··-· --· ... , ... , '"""''"''"!"''"'' ,..,.,,_.,._., t:l'-'"""vmgu~O tt IOl UIC t:tyUI!JIIlent pertaining tO the 

will be used as collaterial in a Mechanic's Uen proceeding. Bacon Universal is not responsible for any theft or damaged property once the equipment Is removed from the repair 
a technician exits the repair site. • 

Charge: A charge of 1 1/2% per month on all pas! due amounts. (Annual Rate: 18%) 

+ agree to pay the total amount of this invoice 
1n accordance Wl~h the Cardholder Agreement. 

*BC 5024 

** SUBTOTAL 

** SALES TAX 

AUTH# 

ill 
'0 

44~ ") 

18.47 



~~~Dre saving. 
f\~lDre oing:·' 

100 PAK\ULA STR T 
. 1ULUI, HI 96 732 ( 80 893-7800 

8111:37)1 
HIJS\Y 
30@2. 

811137)11 
HIJS\Y 2' 
101~2. 48 

73485 0 08/14 08:03 AM 
- SXJ159 

2" CL~MP <A> 
-CLAM) 

68.10 

24.80 

92.90 
3.87 

$96.77 
96.77 

TA 

:i/13/:0014 1 15 PM 
:)tor<: l 

Lnwn Equipment Co., Inc. 
ll S Hukihkr ')I II/< 
~,nhulut Ill ~If) 7:.:' 

il\tJfl ;of\ i 1-7 1 O(l Pho""' 
(81)8) 447 li075 f'i1X 

~ ~03 \ 

Bill To· •::OlHJTY ()f' MAl .II- ~;,:.I i;-;,~._n. C;f'"r-W-·R 
,~OUt·IT-r' OF MAUi . KAllt iCitl <";f''i·IIOP 
•iii I Al ;,KAP/'. PL 
1'1111\ Ill 'lli7h 

Piul N•Hnl"" Oly Ptlce Ext Pllr:e 
ll7i\l i~l1 11'10 :· Ff, ~II rr4 1.::'". P.Fl T 
HS GFIIRRc!;·: r:;f([A.SF 

RECEIPT TOTAL: 

,·:tc:dil I :dltl j,:'4 H/ 
Maslt't'-··utl 

t s;n ~1G 
$7d.li7 

Specir1i Olde,r:-d Iter,,~ ,ll.re r·lor~-Re-ftJtHiuiJit-
1-lo Relutr,.; Without Rt'<:eiJ>I 

Thank '{rJ<ri 

II IIIII fl/1111111 111111111111111111 
5/47l', 

q3GTJ33G~Hl:l5 

LI\I·IN EOlllf'tl[tH 
:m, HUKJLJKl Si 

I(AillJlU!. HJ %732 

Sale 

XXXXXXXXXXXXB007 

MSJERCARD EntrY Method: s~!Ped 

05;13;1~ 

I nv h: 000020 
APPrvd: Online 

Tot5l: 

13:01:23 
APPr Code: 0483'58 

Batch~: B3C~l 

$ 24.81' 

: •l':.t'll::cr L<)flt 



~ 
t i )·2-3 I':ZO lb /.) 4¥ lfh- v{ lf2. 

-~d I @l&o 330 &J3? {Ap 7 ~q 1- f -
~ 

~ 

\ / 
< \~ / 

~ \/ I / 
{1\J/ 1'-f\ 1\ v 

v -~ ~\J \ 

/\\ 
L 

/ 

-
0 

r--~ 

_3:{J.o]IL C£t}1~.1 TOTAL MATERIALS ) 1..-l I~ I 
Guaranty on otller side 

......., \,.I' 1 .•. - - .....,,.._.., \0 I "..1 I 

LAWN EQUIPMENT CO., RNC. 
315 Hukilike St. 

1\AHULUt, H196732 
(808) 371-7100 

DATE _·:; t3~1\.( 

NAME\~L/1 VJ 0 ( . ~6'V\ 1 ~v ~ ~vflLJ 
AODRE~S '46905 
CITY 

PH7,& L-( ---13 t4S [_.pATE OF ORIGINAL INSTALLATION 

MAKE 

s~' I MV\\5 'Ll0 D ESTIMATE 

SERIAL NO DATE PROMISED i D WARRANTY 

'"'st..,_., D CONTRACT 

NATURE OF SERVICE 

RPitce:cf :)?r-<4 pl,j (vi.: __ Gtb~- ct~L~o,'/ 
teSf.cV..r. / ( _?C~--

TOTAL MATERIALS i l-( ·ol I 
TECHNICAL SERVICE TIME: (3-.sHOP D HOME )'L i..S\) 

0 PICI< UP OR DELIVER 

TECHNICIAN 

DATE COMPLF.TEO 

CASH 
SIGNATUR!:; 

0 SERVICE CALL CHARGE 

L{l '-f( 
TAX t 4CZ 

ON COMPLETION TOTAL ld'1 3 (1 
OFWORK-

\ 

S1gnatme above cons!Jiu1es arc!'>ptanr:e ol <~hrwe wnrk as IJRing 
saltslnclory .'lnd !hal f!ql!lpment has hf'P.I1 lell m ':-JOnd r;ond111on 

INVOICE THANK YOO 

;s -co 0? <-..oJ ____. cr. .... <'--I :~ 85 c-~ 

"' 0.. 

3 = .....-:> 

~ ""' ......... <..0 -=· <.r> -= .,-~ 

~ ......... .... = " -o 
"' C> -g -= :::5 <.> 

<-.> ........ 
"'-' "" N :00::: '- = ,__ ,__ en = z: "' 

,_ 
>-- o. 0. ~ u:> '- -= w "' ........ 0 

"' ;::; v t= w 
;: '-'-' ::> ...J --i ~ 0 

w ~ (1J .2 z "E ::> (f) 
~ "' ~ 

•n 
r-- u ...J ~ = G: = "'-' 

"' = ·=-=· t= 
~ ::.......:::.: ......... 
:0 >< :~ c :0 >-< = >-< = =- <:::> 

>-< = '· - >-< <-.> ........ -o >-< = --.... = -::-< '-'-' co > 
- >-< >---- c--.J 

=-- '- 2 >-< <.r> --.... a. 
..!: >-< -= C'0 t= 0.. ~ >-< = = ~ -= 

I 
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41112014 11.52 AM Sales Receipt #5!11 01 
Store 1 -~ 

Lawn Equipment Co., Inc. 
315 Hukillke St #A 
KahuluL HI 96732 

(808) 871-7100 Phone 
(808) 442-0975 Fax 

Bill To: COUNTY OF MAUl- KAUNOA SENIOR 
COU~J'l ,- nF MAUl- KAUNOA SEI~IOR 
401 ALAKAPA PL 
PAIA. HI 96779 

Part Number Qty Price Ext Plice 
841034 24 EA $2.91 $G9 114 T 

FORMULA XD (2 CYCLE 
OIL. G 40Z) 

Subtotal $G9.P.4 
Local Sales Ta) 4 i GG '}i, Tux + $::> 9·1 

RECEIPT TOTAL: $72.75 

Credit Card $7:.: · 
MasterCard 

Special Ordered Items Are t'Jon-Refundahle 
No Returns Without Receipt 

Thank You! 

11111111111111llllllllllllllllllli! 

f:_::.tll; Ill: \JUl 

55101 

q;q lJ l3q3885 

li\Wrl EOUJPMUIT 
315 HU.~ll!KE ST 

i<AhULUl. Ill 9bT32 

S l 
a.~.e 

XXXXXXXXXXXXG8Gi 

MA~TERCARD EntrY ~ethod: 

04;01;1~ 

i nv II : 000811 
APPrvd: Online 

11:3'1: ~~ 
APPr Code: 096b:i2 

Batch~: U~1fil!l 

r otal: 12. i'S 

RADIOSH.tJ.Cf\ TH.I\NKS YOU. 

RADIOSHACK 
KAAHUt·1ANU CENTER 

275 KAAHUMANU AVE #1008 
KAHULUI, HI 96732-1612 

(808) 877-7355 

Last Valid Day for Return is 5/1/2014, 
see back of receipt for full return policy 

150022~ $35.99 
24 I RS\~CA CABLE 

0007052 \ I $1 . 99 
1 YR REPL~CE~1ENT W/ AD I 

S/N #01366\3 I 
Covered It~m: 1500225 24'/RS RC,tJ, CABL 
Exp. Date: 'Q4/01/2015 I 

6801 026 \ I $0 . oo 
6801026 PROTEL\TION PLAN lF~OCHU . 

1500225 I, I $35 ' 99 
24' RS RCA CABLE\ J 

0007052 \ $1 . 99 
1 YR REPLACEt~ENT 'Vf/ AD 
S/N #013663 I 
Covered Item: 150022~ /24' RS RCA CABL 
Exp. Date: 04/01/2011 

6801026 /\ $0.00 
6801026 PROTECTION P~AN\BROCHU 

15oo225 I \ $35.99 
24' RS RCA CABLE 

0007052 ! \\ $1 . 99 
1 YR REPLACEt1ENT \'l/ AD \ 
S/N #013663 I \ 
Covered Item: 1500£25 24' RS R\A CABL 
Exp. Date: 04/01/2015 ' 

6801 026 $(}_: 00 
6801026 PROTECTION PLAN BROCHU \ 

1500225 $35. g-g_ 
24' RS RCA CABLE -

0007052 : $1.99 
1 YR REPLACEM 

1
1 W/AD 

S/N #013663 
Covered Ite 1500225 24' RS RCA CABL 
Exp. Date: l 04/01/2015 

6801026 / $0.00 
6801026 fiROTECTION PLAN BROCHU 

$151.92 SubTota 
Tax 
TOTAL , 

4' 166% $6 '33 

t-1aste1t. ard 
CHANG~ 

Total Items Sold: 12 

$158.25 

$158.25 
$0. 

Card number: ************0807 N 
Tran # 11006900 
/urthnri7rltinn rn~-151:) 



'l t 

4/15!2014 9 27 AM Sales Receipt #55898 

Store 1 
Lawn Equipment Co., Inc. 

315 Hukihke St #fl.. 
Kahului Hi 96732 

(508) 871-7'100 Phone 
(808 i 442-0975 Fax 

Bill To: COUH'TY OF MAUl- KA.Ut·lOA SEt•IIOR 
COU~l'TY OF MAUl- KAUNOA SENIOR 

401 ALAKAPA PL 

PAIA, Hi 96779 

Part Number 
2oooo~8f14o 

FILTER (AIR) 

Qty 
··1 E=A -

Price Ext Pri e 
$3 36 s3 36 T 

Subtotal 

Local Sales Tax 4 166 %Tax 
RECEIPT TOTAL: 

Creclil Carel $3 :,,J 
MasterCard 

S3 36 
+ $0 14 

$3.50 

Special Ordered !terns Are Non-Refundable 
tlo Returns Without Receipt 

Thank Youl 

I IIIII\ 1'1\l\ ll\11 1111' 11\l\ ll\1\UI 

4 3-13 333"i9B8S 
LAWN EOu IPMENT 

315 HUKJUKE ST 
KAHULUI. Hl Sb 732 

Sale 

Nij·"l'"'"'"iVtl8t'l7 ,w ... ),IAA~}.M~ u 

EntrY Method: s~iPecl 

0qi15;14 
H: 000006 

APPrvd: Onll ne 

U'9•12·fJ~ •.l •' .. ·J 

HPPr Code: 0Q230~ 

BatchP: 105001 

THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT 
Marmac Ace Hardware Inc. 

334 Alpmaha Street 
(; 

Kahului, HI 96732 
( 808) 877-3931 

4/15/1 9:35AH NICOLE 553 SALE 

12350u1 4 EA 4.99 EA 
AIR EFFECIS SPRJNG 9,70! 19.% 
1234962 3 · EA 4. 99 EA 
AIR EFFECfS RAIN ~.}OZ 14.97 

SUB- TOHL: 

Bl< CARD#: 
ID: 6'i0 1 '>Nl'1'1hiOr. 

AUTH: 
Host refer 

93 TAX 
TOTAL: 

AtH: 

AIH: 
Bat#0165 

1.46 
36.39 
36.39 

SWIPED 
C.~RD TYPE· EXPR: XX.XX 

111111111111111 illllllllllllllllll 
== » JRNLI/P.8075,1 '<::::. 

CUST # 18:JO 
ACE RE\'!ARDS ID # JlJCJJllJ 7:i[i8 

fHAtl~: YOU JERRY TU~iACDER 
FOR YOUR PATRONAGE 

Signat_~·e +-_ L-.. ,/./ 

N· .. rr1- ~/v "'I~ --v' 
<lid:: 

I ag f~~YJ a~j;)V8 total -alllOU;It 
accord to~rd issuer ayreemenl 

agreement If credit voucher) 
Acct: COUNTY-KAUNOA SENIOR SERV 
PO#: CASH 
RC#: 99- 61)0061 B 

RECEfPI REOUlREO UN ALL R~fURN~ 3U DAY~ 
ALL SAL FINAL ON CLEARANCE, & CUI ITEM 

Cu~' l!me·· Coov 



BACON 
UNIVERSAL 

ORIGINAL INVOICE 
215A Railroad Ave., Hila, HI 96720 • Ph: (808) 935-8595 • Fax: (808) 935-1698 
800 Alua St., Wailuku, Maui, HI 96793 ·Ph: (808) 244-9158 • Fax: (808) 242-5815 
1856 Haleukana St., Lihue, Kauai, HI 96766 • Ph: (808 245-8472 • Fax: (808) 246-6156 

1 I V..fYIU..Cv/e..r 

MAUl 
(.,o3 ! 

COMPANY INC. 74-50396 Queen Kaahumanu Hwy., Kailua, Kana, HI 96740 ·Ph: (808) 326-1212 • Fax: (808) 326-1822 

REMIT TO: 918 Ahua Street, Honolulu, Hl96819 ·Ph: (808) 839-7202 ·Fax: (808) 839-9B13 ·PARTS Ph: (808) 839-7707 
www.baconuniversal.com 

;:,OLD TO SHIP TO 
KAUN03 KAUNOA SENIOR CENTER 

401 ALAKAPA PL. 
PAIA HI 96779 

Tax D Qty Description -------------------------------* Price 

M 

M 
M 

GROUP 01 
FREIGHT 

FREIGHT 
PARTS COUNTER 

1 KUB K1142-26140 V-BELT, 91 21.53 
1 KUB K1122-26210 PULLEY, HST 13.52 

** TOTAL PARTS COUNTER 

KUBOTA T1760 RIDING MOWER SN: 53147 OR 52147 EQUIPPED WITH 
MOWER DECK MODEL RCK48LT17 
NOTE: K1142-26140 WOULD BE THE PTO CLUTCH V-BELT @TRACTOR 

K5182-71420 WOULD BE THE MOWER DECK V-BELT 
NOTE: PER JERRY PH: 264-5395 CALL WHEN BELT ARRIVES. 
WE CAN BRING PLASTIC PULLEY IN ON WEEKLY STOCK ORDER. 
NOTE: SCOTT RELEASED THE K1142-26140 BELT TO JERRY 1-17-14. 
PAID M/C 2/19/14 APPROVAL #098512 $46.11 

(f) 
OJ ....... 
I'D 

Amount 

9.22 

21.53 
13.52 
35.05 

'erms: Net 30 ctays from date or !Iwolce. Unless other.vlse specified on face of !n\-olcc. V.'e replace materials Wlth factory defcct.sbut will not be responsible for labor bills, construction 
damages or consequential d<1mages. Our responslblllty for loss or damage ceases when we are given delivery receipt of c<J.rrier's receipt. 
Finance Charg~: A charge of l l /2% per monU1 on all past due amount (Annual Rate::::: lP.%) 
HETURNS & EXCH.-\7\GES: Stocli merchandise may not be returned after 30 days from the: date of purchase from Bacon Universal Co .. Inc. No merchancllse will be accepted or c-.,::chJ.ngccl w!l 1 

,1 copy of Lh!s Jnn1icc. A restocking charge of 25% wHI be deducted from the original sales il.lllount on all returns. Special Orclerswill not be accepted for rclurn 

~ agree to pay the total amount of this invoice 
ln accordance Wlth the Cardholder Agreement. 

*BC 0807 

THAN!\ \'Olll'OI< YOUR I3USIC:ESS. 

** SUBTOTAL 

** SALES TAX 

AUTH# 098512 

44.2 

84 



~--- ----~~- ~-~--~-----·--------+-------f-------1- --

\_ I . I I 'T) - '-' . I I w. I!A-L (.A'-" 

tf.\1(\H\v !~QUIPM~NT CO.~ iNC_ 
:n5 Huki!ike ~;t 

!'J\HULUl, HI 96732 
\108) 87J.-7J.OO 

I- ---------------~--f------~----+--~~-=~~-~~~~~--~---r;.DA--TE,;_. -~-~-·-'t___c;=-~--CJ. 
NfME 
t/1\l.~\C' (\ 2j\) .. lL('I( St!tl'IC OS 

11\DriR,ss 

l-----------------------4----~----+----

lr,;-~;---------T PHONE OAl E OF OniGtrJ/\L lf\E; 1 i 

f------+-----~--------+-----1~--f--- <? 2\1 q:- i;?/1 •;-
1MME-------I~M~O~DE~L------I-------

--- SftbiL. Y;~; ~('() i?LClt:tfzJJ ESTIMATE 

f------f------~---------f--------l,-----j---I~Rji;L·-~-JO--~----J-O~-AI-E-r·R-0-MI-SE-D·----I 0 WARRAI•I i 

0 Cor-111' 

t~Al UflE OF SEnVICr:: 

l---~------------------~-----f------f----

-------------~----1---+---1 
-XS"(fi(2\S {!)It=-~, cal 

g x H ~ r e:; r: t .. \ c.c r- u U-1 
r---~----7-----i~------f-----1----c---

:==--=--=--+--= ;:::;-;;:=---_-_-.....:~-t~~-"j=,='((',/=+r=====l==---~----f--- [': lcr?/1:{ r. "'/ :;' l.cerfbL.9c- ((_ .. ( 3~7 lz.a~ f i. r' 
r- -

_____ , ___________ -rr---------,------1----+-~---+--~ 1-r r:.~::r) ,--r.,--~- c.·-~1. 

... .lli=/~ /) 
~------- - ---~-

----1---- . ----------------+-----! - 1-----

... -~~---------- ----------+--·---!----

... -~ --··- -------------1------

.. --~-- ---·--1--------- -- ·----. ·~-~-

- ----- ------

TOTAl. fv'lATERIALS 

l15 I~Wil!KE ST 
K 111lll1Jl. Ill 96 732 

lelmlli:O~l Rd II: UU 

Sale 

XXxXXxXXXXXXf~07 

MA~TtRCARO EntrY Method: ~wil)ed 

01;0611 ~ 12: y[: 12 
lnv II: 00001l MPr Code: 0m97 
APPrvd: Online Batch~: 00£001 

Total: ~o1. n 

Cusl 01\J~r [ oP i 

TOTAL MA!Er11ALS <-}\' 
---~. --~-~- --·-- ---- ~' 

'II:OCI·IN/C!IL SEIWICE liME: 0 SHOP 0 HOME 
. ----- --·------------- -------. 

[ ii'ICI<; UP Oil DEUVI:R IJ SERVICE CALL CHARGE. 

~) ' 
! 

{ ' ,_,,' 

-·--------------~-L---."-
Siynu!me ahnvn rrm~ti!nt<>;, nn·r>rt."Hln' '''··I 
s?liSIO!rlory and !hAl f!(1!11Jl!ilf'l\l !I;J~; lH>r>rl I· 'I 



1/17/201,1 12 07 PM 

Store 1 

Sillrls Rucoipf f/5·! 0:\8 

Lawn Equipment Co., Inc. 
3 15 lltil(ililw S! //A 

Knhului. HI 9673:' 
(.308) 871·7100 Phone 

(1108) 442-0975 Fax 

Bill To: COlJ~ITY OF MAUl 1\Alli'Jl!A f:;l"f•IIOI~ 
COUNTY OF MAlJI Ki\lJiJOA .":[=}JIOR 
40 I ALAKAPA PL 
f'AIA, Ill 05779 

Cii'illier CHERISSE 

Part Number Qt)' Price Ex! Price 
77935-B7100 2EA $21il5 $4:\701 

BAND ASSEMBLY 
729:l5BG 120 

PAU 
7?935 ·Ali 110 

CI.IP (PIN) 

I Ft'\ 

4 FA 

Loco! Sales Ttn 

$35 GG 

50 9G 

Subtotal 
'I '160 %Tax 

RECEIPT TOTAL: 

':redil Cwd $f\IJ l1! 
MnsterCmd 

Total Deposit T,lJ<en: $0.00 
BalancH Otrlstandiny: $0.00 

$35 lir3 T 

$R3 ?0 

I 5)3 47 

$8G.G7 

.'jpet:lul Ordered Items Are [·.Juri nefllliddllt: 
No Returns Without Peceipi 

Thank Youl 

lllll!lllllllllll/11111 1/llllllljiiJ 

fo::i w tJ· U!Jl 

[lj ; 1; 

315 IIUKIUKE ST 
kAfllli IJJ. III 95/32 

Sale 

Ref II: li!G 

Method: 

1/11/;'014 II 22 ~.M Sirles Recnipi t/507,19 

Slote I 

Lawn Equipment Co., Inc. 
315 llullilil\e St 1/A 
Kallrllili. HI 9t1732 

(llOili il71-71 00 Phone 

(808) 442·0975 Fax 

Bill To: COUNTY OF MAUl I<AUt'iOA SFNJ()f( 
COUNTY OF MAUl . KAU~IOA SENI(JP 

401 ALAI<APA PL 
PAIA. HI 91>71'9 

Cashier CHEf~ I SSE 

Part Nurnber 
E1 nooooo'1 ·1 
ELBOW 

Qly Pricu Ext Price 
lEA $1040 $1040T 

Local Salns Tm 

Subtotal 
'1 ·JGG '%Tax 

RECEIPT TOTAL· 

1:1edit d.$10133 

fv1nsterCarrj 

Totill Deposit Talwn: $0.00 
Balance Oulsl;;ndin'): $0.00 

$10 40 
+ $0 tl3 

$10.83 

;;J>edid Ordered l!e111S Are Hor,·f~efllt111f11>ic 
No Retums Without Receipt 

Tllnnk You! 

111111111!1111!1! !Ill! lllltltllllll 

1c-nn ID: 001 

! ,\ 

434333349885 
LAWN EOUIP11ENT 

315 HUKILIKE ST 
KAHULUI. HI 96732 

Sale 

Ref II: 01U 

XXXXXXXXXXXX080r 

MASIERCARD Enb'Y Method: SwiPed 

01111114 
i nv II: 000010 
APPrvd: Online 

11:07:25 
Code: 062942 

Batch!!: 011001 



BACON 
ORIGINAL INVOICE re-vYI T t.Af¥\etcda-

UNIVERSAL 
215A Railroad Ave., Hilo, HI 96720 • Ph: (808) 935-8595 • Fax: (808) 935-169~ork Order ~ ( ~ 1 
800 Alua St., Wailuku, Maui, HI 96793 · Ph: (808) 244-9158 • Fax: (808) 242-5815 
1856 Haleukana St., Lihue, Kauai, HI 96766 · Ph: (808 245-8472 • Fax: (808) 246-6156 

COMPANY INC. 74-50398 Queen Kaahumanu Hwy., Kailua, Kona, Hl96740 ·Ph: (808) 326-1212 ·Fax: (808) 326-18~~ 

REMIT TO: 918Ahua Street, Honolulu, Hl96819 ·Ph: (808) 839-7202 ·Fax: (808) 839-9813 ·PARTS Ph: (808) 839-77._ 
www.baconuniversal.com 

SOLD TO SHIP TO 

KAUN03 K.AiJNOA SENIOR CENTER 
401 ALAKAPA PL. 

JERRY TUMACDER 

PAIA HI 96779 

Tax D Qty Description -------------------------------* 

M 
M 
M 

M 

M 

M 

GROUP : 01 

SERVICE/ CHECK LITE 1 CHECK MOWER NOT CUTTING RIGHT 
GET ESTIMATE BEFORE REPAIRING-ALTHOUGH WANTS TO SERVICE 
UNIT - PARTS NEEDED GIVEN TO SCOTT 9/23-NEED QUOTE DONE 
PAID WITH P CARD ENDING 0807 XP 0814 APPR# 036642 .. 

FILTER SALES 
1 KUB E7199-11080 FILTER, AIR 
1 KUB 12499-32430 FILTER, OIL 
1 KUB K1122-24140 FILTER, FUE 

** TOTAL FILTER 
FREIGHT 

FREIGHT 
OIL SALES 

2 CNH 9613286 QT 30WT OIL 02C03 
PARTS SHOP 

2 KUB 12681-67710 PLUG, SPARK 
1 KUB K1122-91000 BOLT, KNOB 
1 FLE CC2825 ANTIFREEZE RACK2B 

Price 

29.94 
10.58 
4.92 

SALES 

5.73 

3.19 
4.65 

18.83 t~ ** TOTJ.l...L PARTS SHOP 

M 
M 

SHOP MISC CHG 
MISC SUPPLIES 
SHOP SUPPLIES 

** TOTAL SHOP MISC CHG 
SERVICE LABOR Total Hours: 3.25 

** TOTAL SERVICE 

1089 -IN SHOP-WASH UNIT-TROUBLESHOOT FOR CUTTING UNEVEN. 
MADE ADJUSTMENTS TO OUTSIDE MOWER WHEELS AND LEVEL OUT 

LABOR 

WHEELS EVEN. REAR AXLE.ALMOST OUT OF OIL, AIR FILTER PLUGGED AND 
SPARK PLUGS NEED TO REPLACE. UNIT NEEDS FULL SERVICE. 
NONE OF THESE PARTS HAVE BEEN PULLED OR ORDERED AS 
WE HAVE TO QUOTE CUSTOMER. 
822 SERVICE UNIT 1 REPLACE ENG OIL/FILTER, AIR FILTER 1 FUEL 
FILTER. REPLACE SPARK PLUG 1 BLEW OUT ENGINE COMPARTMENT AND 
WHOLE UNIT. REINSTALL PANELS AND SCREENS. INSTALL NEW KNOB. 
TOP OFF FLUIDS DO} . . . 

I, hereby authorize repair work to be done on the equip 
that payment for all repairs must be made in accordance 
invoice will be used as collatenal in a Mechanic's 
acility or a technician exits the repair site. 
Finance Charge· A charge of 1 112~; per month on all pa 

+ agree to pay the tc 
I 1n accordance w~th ~l 

i 
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Amount 

29.94 
10.58 

4.92 
45.44 

19.20 

11.46 

6 
4. J 

18.83 
29.86 

8.50 
11.03 
19.53 

354.25 

o. I acknowledge 

3pair 

479.".1 
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SOLD TO 

uACON 
UNIVERSAL 
COMPANY INC. 

URIGINAL INVOICE 
215A Railroad Ave., Hila, HI 96720 • Ph: (808) 935-8595 • Fax: {808) 935-1698 
BOO Alua St., Wailuku, Maui, HI 96793 • Ph: (808) 244-9158 • Fax: (808) 242-5815 
1856 Haleukana St., Lihue, Kauai, HI 96766 • Ph: (808 245-8472 • Fax: (808) 246-6156 
74-50398 Queen Kaahumanu Hwy., Kailua, Kona, Hl96740 ·Ph: (808) 326-1212 ·Fax: (808) 326-1822, 

REMIT TO: 918 Ahua Street, Honolulu, HI 96819 • Ph: (808) 839-7202 • Fax: (808) 839.:.8813 • PARTS Ph: {808) 839-7707 
www.baconuniversal.com 

SHIP TO 
KAUN03 KAUNOA SENIOR CENTER 

401 ALAKAPA PL. 
PAIA HI 96779 

Tax D Qty Description -------------------------------* Price Amount 

GROUP 01 

M PARTS C~~~RK5182~97S20 KITr BLADE 09A03 47.25 47.25 

FOR. RCK48 <LT T1760 
JERRY .PD $~9.22 ON.9-12-13 WITH MC#D807 08/14 APPR# .050176 

l.llil'l•ll UIH VlRSAL - MIIIJ! 
duO ALUA STREET 

~IAILUKU. HI 96793 
(808>244-9158 

lb . I '""l ![1: 2751 
ReF II: 0009 

XX'MXXXXXXXX0807 

MAST 

lotal: 

09/l2113 
lnv U: 022051 
APPrvd: Online 

Sale 

EntrY Method: SwiPed 

q9,22 

15:38:31 
APPr Code: 050116 

Batch~: 000571 

Cuslomt:t· CoPy' 

\J . - ,.,.......,~;~ 

'~~Jj 
1·/ -z~ 1 ··z 

p )_ // ;/ 
,_, I / (_ •<,\,fy~ 

rerms: Net 30 cl<1ys from dale of invoice. Unless otherv.tise spec!Oecl an face of lltvolcc. We replace materials wlllt factory defeclsiJut wlll not be responsible for Iaior b!l(s, con'slructJpn 
damages or consequentl<il damages. Our responsibility for loss or damage ceases when we <'~rc given delivery rccelpl or carrier's receipt 1 

Finance Charge: A charge of I I /2% per monU1 on all past due amount (Annual Rate~ 18%) 
RETURNS & EXCHANGES: Stock merchandise may not be returned after 30 days from U1e dale of purcilnsc from Oneall Universal Co., Tnc.No nJcrclinndlsc wJJJIJe <1cccpled or cxcllf1llgcd 
a copy of Utls Invoice. A restocJdng charge of25% wJll be deducted from Ute orlgJnal sales amount on all rclunts. Spccl;d Orclerswlll not l;e accepted for re.lurn. 

~ agree to pay the total amount of this invoice 
1n accordance w1th the Cardholder Agreement. 

(_ 

*BC 0807 

/'11/\NI\ YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS. 

** SUBTOTAL 

** SALES TAX 

! }(_1 



: '; 

THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT 
Marmac Ace Hardware Inc. 

334 Alamaha Street 
Kahului, HI 96732 

(808) 877-3931 

551 .:SALE 
--~~---------------------------~~-------

1235001 2 EA 
AIR EFFECTS SPRING 9.70Z 
1234962 2 EA / 
AIR EFFECTS RAIN 9. 70Z / 
3115581 3 ~~ 
BATTERY PHOTO 1.5V PX}6A 

/ 
SUB-TOTAL: 

BC AMT: L:j 
l"-

4.99 EA 
9.98 

4.99 EA 
9.98 

3.99 EA * 
11.97 

1.33 
33.26 

$33.26 
3/1 j33 TO~~~~ 

eg;:eARD#: · XX:)?:XXXXXXXX0807 
m:' 6701202223B9 
AUTH: 060201 \,_ 
Host reference #:.886901 
SWIPED ", 

AMT: 33.26 
Bat#0687 

CARD TYPE: MASTERCARD ·· •.... EXPR: XXXX 

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll 
~>> JRNL#I86901 <<== 

GUST # *28992 
ACE REWARDS ID # 1921516100 

THANK YOU JERRY TUMACDER 
FOR YOUR PATRONAGE 

Name: X------.,...-----
1 agree to pay above total amount 
according to card issuer agreement 
(merchant agreement if credit voucher) 
Acdt: JERRY TUI·l.4CDER 

RECEIPT REQUIRED ON ALL RETURNS 30 DAYS 
ALL SALES FINP.l ON CLEARANCE, & CUT ITHi 

Customer Copy 

J c:rr~ I uWJacckr 
:tt \a a?/ I 

4/19/2013 i 26 PM 
Store: 1 

Sales Receipt #37727 

Lawn Equipment Co., Inc. 
315 Hukilike St. #A 
Kahului, HI 96732 

(808')871-7100 Phone 
(800)442-0975 Fax 

Bill To: COUNTY OF MAUl- KAUNOfl. SENIOR 
COUt:JTY OF MAUl- KAUNOA SENIOR 
401 ALAKAPA PL 
PAIA, HI 96779 

Part Number Qty Price Ext Price 
0781 31SB049 18 EA -$2.76 ____ $49.68T 
ENGINE OIL-52 OZ 

Subtotal 
Local Sales Ta; 4.166% Tax 

RECEIPT TOTAL: 

Credit Card: $51.75 
MasterCard 

$49.68 
i- $2.07 

$51.75 

Special Ordered Items Are Non-Refundable. 
No Returns Without Receipt 

Thank You! 

1111/111!/IJ lUll I,J_IIIIIIIIIUII~~~ 
J I I 

q3q33339:l365 

LAWN EQUIPMENT 
315 HUKIL!I<E ST 

KAHULUI, HI 96732 

Te.-u• ID: 061 Ref r.: 018 

XXXYXXXXtii.X08~1 
MA~TERCARO 

04;19113 
Inv H: ~0001~ 

HPPrvd: Online 

Iota!: 

Sale 

EntrY Method: SwiPed 

13:i8:59 
APPr Code: 087549 

Batch~: 109001 

51.75 



8ACON 
VriiUII'jAL INVOICE v~'lv1Au(cQ~ 

UNIVERSAL 
215A Railroad Ave., Hilo, HI 96720 • Ph: (808) 935-8595 • Fax: (808) 935-1698 
800 Alua St., Wailuku, Maul, HI 96793 • Ph: (808) 244-9158 • Fax: (808) 242·5815 
1856 Haieukana St., Lihue, Kauai, Hi 96766 • Ph: (808 245·8472 • Fax: (808) 246-6156 

~ ~03 \ 

COMPANY INC. 74-50398 Queen Kaahumanu Hwy., Kailua, Kana, HI 96740 • Ph: (808) 326-1212 • Fax: (808) 326-1822 

REMIT TO: 918 Ahua Street, Honolulu, Hl96819 ·Ph: (808) 839-7202 ·Fax: (808} 839-;..9813 ·PARTS Ph: {808) 839-7707 
www.baconuniversal.com 

'- .JLD TO 
111237 COUNTY OF MAUI FINANCE 

DEPT OF FINANCE 
ATT: CLAIMS 
200 S. HIGH ST 
WAILUKU, HI 96793 

"'" -= f€ & 
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SHIP TO 

JERRY (808)264-5315 
KAUNOA CENTER 
RCK45LT 

~~ 
~~ 

~ = -€ § ...... 
.ci8 

~ ~ > 
~ 
0 "' w -·w 

O> 
~ 

i~ ~ 
0 .., 
"' ~ :J 

~ 
,..._ w a) ....... 
~ ~ r-
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l = = ...... :::. .,., 
...=; a 

enns: Net 30 days from date of Invoice. Unless otherwise specified on face of Invoice. We replace materials with factory defectsbut wUI not be responsible for labor bllls. construcUon 
damages or consequential damages. Our responsib1Hty for Joss or damage ceases when we are given delivery receipt of carrier's receipt. 
finance Charge: A charge of 1 1/2% per monU1 on all past due amount (Annual Rate~ 18%) 
RETURNS & EXCHANGES: Stock merchandise may not be returned after 30 days from the date of purchase from Bacon Universal Co .. lnc.No merchandise wJII be accepted or exchanged 
a copy of this Invoice. A restocking charge of25% wJIJ be deducted from the original sales amount on all returns. Special OrderswJI! not be accepted for return. 

fHANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS. 

** 
** 

PAY THIS 
AMOUNT 

SUBTOTAL 

SALES TAX 

31.40 

1. 31 

32.71 



BACON 
-·~~""" .... 1"\. ......... v "".""..... - _~ MAUl J" V~'"'l T 1).-W'\tu .• C\cr 

215A Railroad Ave., Hila, HI 96720 • Ph: (BOB) 935-B595 • Fax: (BOB) 935-169B 

UNIVERSAL 800 Alua St., Wailuku, Maui, HI 96793 ·Ph: (808) 244-9158 ·Fax: (808) 242-5815 
1856 Haleukana St., Lihue, Kauai, HI 96766 • Ph: (808 245-8472 • Fax: (808) 246-6156 

COMPANY INC. 74-50398 Queen Kaahumanu Hwy., Kailua, Kona, Hl96740 ·Ph: (808) 326-1212 ·Fax: (808) 326-1822 

REMIT TO: 918 Ahua Street, Honolulu, HI 96819 • Ph: (808) 839-7202 • Fax: (808) 839-9813 ·PARTS Ph: (808) 839-7707 
www.baconuniversal.com 

SOLD TO SHIP TO 
111237 COUNTY OF MAUl FINANCE 

DEPT OF FINANCE 
JERRY (808)264-5395. 

ATT: CLAIMS 
200 S. HIGH ST 
WAILUKU, HI 96793 

Tax D Qty Description -------------------------------* 

M 

M 
M 

GROUP 
FREIGHT 

FREIGHT 
PARTS COUNTER 

01 

1 KU:S K5182~71150 
1 KUB K5112-72420 

HOLDERt :P"l.JL 
GAUGE, WHEE . . . . .. . • . ** TOTAL PARTS 

customer paid via. p. card .a.ffiount 
L4: 0807 exp :OBJA Cl.PP:L: OQ4296 

of $163.33 9/4/12 
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Price 

102~32 
9.56 

COUNTER 

Amount 

44.92 

102.; 32 
9.56 

111.88 

rcrrns: Net 30 clnys from date of invoicE". Unless otherwise specified on face of Invoice .. We replace m<~tcrials wHJ1 f;:~clory defectsbut will not lJc respon::.ible for li1bor bills. conslrur:tlon 
damages or consequential d:=nnages. Our responslbll!Ly for loss or damage ceases when we are given deHve1y receipt of GUTter's receipt. 
Flmmce Cl1;1rge: !\ clwrgc of 1 l/2% per month on rt!l past due amount {Annual Rate= 18%) 
RI':TURNS & EXCI-11\NGES: Stock merchandise m;:J.y not be returned after 30 days from U1e dale of purchase from Bacon U111versal Co., Inc. No merchandise will be- accepted or exchr1nged 10 

a copy ofLhls Invoice A reslocld11g chrtrgc of25% wJIJ be deducted from U1e original sales amount on <'Ill returns. Sper:iFil OrderswJII not be acceplecl for return. 

THAN!< YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS. 

** SUBTOTAL 

** 

PAY THIS 
AMOUNT 

SALES TAX 

156.80 

6.53 

163.33 
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TOTAL MATERIALS 

Guaranty on other side 

INVOICE 
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lAWN EQUIPMENT CO., ~NC. ..;, . 
~ I~ 

J15 Huldlil{e St ::. · .. 
1~/\HULUI, HI 96732 

(806) 371-7100 

' co .- '2..0 ·- i '2-. DATE 

NAME 

Ktrtxuc~A .5 8-t ..... n ore.. ,se:eutcE:~:> 
ADDRESS ··" 46008 
CIT'>' PHONE 

£_.(0 \{ • s :fl c; 
DATE OF ORIGINAL INSTALLATION 

MAKE MODEL I::Pl LE\9fiMATE 6TlHL HT\0\ PoL0 
SERIAl,. NO. DATE PROMISED 

0 WARRANTY 

0 CONTRACT 

NATURE OF 'SERVICE 

·······-·····. ............ 

~ lUSikL-L- 1--.lBwr~r-~ ... , .. ,_ ....... ; .... :>~'····-"' ... . , ·;~.0- ..................... . .. •"'. 

l.<t-- s tt-.t~L r ~~ 
I-X- l{'ft t:.S \...015 cF {QA/2. L-\..Lt?rG 

...... -.. - ... 

Gip~ .OJ.'J.t(;'.dk ~r-~n~dor . ................ 
.. L n11 w U/\YAJ!0! .• <:lhv.r(Ufl··· oil N.c. ()Q .Q vL lJU?rk&. 

.Po b~ru.~tj .. 

r,Js . 7?.-
TOTAL MATERIALS Sl- ... 

':::-.$ 

TECHNICAL SERVICE TIME: ~SHOP 0 HOME ~ss bO 

0 PICK UP OR DELIVER 0 SERVICE CALL CHARGE 

TECHNICIAN 

\\ 2.. tJ(J> 

DATE COMPLETED 

TAX 4: \:1-

CASH ON COMPLETION TOTAL l \.lp 1'? OFWORK-

SIGNATURE 

Signature above constltutes acceptance of above work as being 
setlsfactory.and that equipment has been \I'!H In good condition 

THANK YOU 

f >-< ~ ~ ~ 
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4~:~I~lPiace 
CONTRACTORS EQUIPMENT RENTALS & SALES 

www.service-rentals.com -#--l,.;t~3 

ahului, HI 96732 
. p~)~Zl-341 o 

I 3TED TO 

KAUA'I 
1587 Haleukana 
Lihue, HI 96766 

{808) 245~6360 

COmiTY 01 HAil /IIOflSfNG r, Hm1AN 

C:ClNC'FJ<N -l<flliNrll\ ~d'.NfrlH ~1UWTC:E 

MAUl 
41 Kupuohi 

Lahaina, HI 96761 
(808) 661 m4577 

JOB LOCATION 

HAWAI'I 
7 4-5603 Pawai Place 
Kailua-Kona, Hl96740 
(808) 329-1644 

KAUNOA SENIOR CTR 

OAH'U 
1255 Kuala St. 

Pearl City, HI 96782 
(808) 454m1024 

R0.s 11 1 n~ on 1 

Conlf 622R9tl 

nOMER (!0 
111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 1101 1\f.J\I<J\Pl\ PL. 

P A J i\ H l 'J 6 17 9 

MIN HOURLY OVNITE 

MOWF:-0006 lf6 TIGER CAT 

S t'i.OO/~ 

WEEK 

507.00 

6~ 10-R4 irB4 1500# TRAILER ORANG 8 'X5' 

.00/0 

NON-ETHANOL 

RAnLi3.1 Te;xt 
Pnvmen s 

60.00 240.00 

Ff 
i 
y 

~· •" r~redi l Ci'lrd Pi:iyment.s *·•**'"** 

0 . rd ii: XXXXXXXXXXXX0807 Type: ~;zu,E 

/\I'FWlVALI!: Or1/fl7':l 08/24/12 9:31AM 

1\i'10UNT Jt1 q . 2 6 

c::guipmc:nt: breaks down, ca .l 
a·J ~J~io ASAP fbr rep.lal±'~m~'r\t:~',i 

CJ nl . .s a J.:ter a full day 
nnl. be u.stified. X 

!F EQUIPMENT DOES NOT WORK PROPERLY, 
NOTIFY RENTAL BRANCH OFFICE AT ONCE. 

COMPLAINTS AFTER ONE FULL DAY WILL NOT BE JUSTIFIED. 1\-----------
AII rentals shall be pay~ble in full upon return of the equipment to Lessor or prior to 30 days following Lessor's 
invoice to cust?mer, wh1che~e~ oc~urs first. All purchases shall be paid in cash at time of purchase or prior to 
30 days follow;ng the Sellers rnvOice. There shall be added to all past due rental and/or purchase charges a 
penalty of 2% per month. Rental rates are based on 8 hour day, refer to #14 on reverse side. 

Customer has been given and understands written andfor oral operating and safety instructions. 

DAMAGE WAIVER CHARGE: By inilials here<m or by separate written confirmation, Lessee declines damage war;er charge as described 
in p, " ~26. Dam~ge War:er fha:ge on r"". <erse 'ide of !his ~greemenl. Nolwithst'lnding pa~enl of said fee, n rental nems are used, 
op ·•· Yilll or miSused rn v,olalron of a~y provrs10n of lh1s rental agreement Damage Wa"er (OW) DOES NOT COVER fial or 
da ·.any gl.ass damage on any equ.pmenl, diamond, camide, steel segments, hose (intake/discharge). 
DAt,, • <IAIVER DECLINE X CUSTOMER RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DAMAGE X 

'ustomer 
'nature X ---·---·--

RENT 
SALES 
OTHER 

DMG WAIVER 
ENV FEES 

SALES TAX 
DEPOSIT 

TOTAL DUE 

AIVJOUNT DUE 

Lor::: 1 

/24/12 

EXT AMT 
4 WEEK 

6.00 

15:21.00 

60.00 

720. 00 

5. 2~) 

d ll 

136.00 PREV PAID 
5.25 PAID NOW 
0.00 
0.00 
2.04 

5.97 
0. 00 TOTAL PAID 

149.26 

o . o o 2 ~ -A uc~- 1 ? 

WE SELL TIME. 

TI~.!E 

6: iJ :1 AfVI ,ry 

9:31 AM JH 

I .no 

()(),()() 

?'' • ,1 

0.00 

149.26 

149.26 

()''J:ll:.JI 

lf.lr' ru1n.nn,.. '"'...,_"" ~· 1 ,...., • .,,.. ,...,,.,.. uo .... ··-···- -·-·-·~~··- -····-···-



1 -~-7 -:~-~~r~~'" Kahului, HI 96732 
~08\ 87'1-341 0 -~_'} ______ --·------

;:)t:.I1VIlil: HJ:.N IAL~ & ~Ut-'l.lllt:t\, lNG. J e_vvy 1 u.I-Ylacac..v 

:tP ~;zvs CONTRACTORS EQUIPMENT RENTALS & SALES 

KAUA'I 
1587 Haleukana 
Lihue, HI 96766 

www.service-rentals.com 
MAUl 

41 Kupuohi 
Lahaina, HI 96761 

( 808) 245-6360 (808} 661-4577 

HAWAI'I 
74·5603 Pawai Place 

Kailua-Kona, HI 96740 
(808) 329n1644 

OAH'U 
1255 Kuala St. 

Pearl City, HI 96782 
(808) 454~ 1024 

i'":_ ____________________________ -:c:-c-::---:-::--:-::c--c-:------------=-:-::c--;:-------, 
~NTED TO JOB LOCATION TICKET # 
COUNTY m Ml\lJI /HOUSING & HUMAN 
CONCF.RNS-f\AUNOA SENIOR SERVICE 

LAWN CUTTING 

401 AL/\KAPA PL. 
PAJ A Ill %77 9 

CUSTOMER COPY 

--------------------------------------,--' 
PHONE 

--------------
vJ (808) 270-7308 OUT 

r (BOB) 270-8034 
RECEIVED BY 

JERRY TUMACDER --264-5395 TURNED 

------ PO/ JOB # 
·--------------------------'--------------1 

LAWN CUTTING 
- - --- -·- ----------- ·----------------

DATE 

Res# 103335 
Con# 619273 

111111111111111~ 1111111111111111111111111111 
Loc: 1 

TIME _ ... _~---,-~--
07/31112 4:30 Pfv1 ,_ry 

08/01/12 10:06 AM DMlT 

-<·*'FINAL' • ·• Cha for 0.50 Da (s) 
QTY ITEM# 

MIN HOURLY OVNITE 8-HOUR 

MOWE:-0006 
576.00/tJ 

l . 60 NON-ETHANOL 

#6 TIGSR CAT SCAG MOW: 
127.00 

NON-ETHANOL FUEL 
----- Payments -----­
++++++•* Credit Card Pa 
VI Card #: XXXXXXXXXXXX28 

nf~ROVALH: 050119 
i. plNT cq. 03 
-,.,.._,,_, Cnecht Card Payments*******"' 

VI Card H: XXXXXXXXXXXX2800 Type: CREDIT/REFUND 
APPROVAL#: 08/01/12 
1\rvJCH INT -97.03 
•••••~•• Cr8dil. Card Payments******** 

MC Card H: XXXXXXXXXXXX0807 Type: 
1\PPRClVAI,JI: 091-:l:ll £!i,Ji?t"i£ 

M'!O ()NT CJ 7 . 0 ~.~i;jt 

X 

If 8guipment breaks down, call 

AM 

Us': i:- i qhf. away fH~ rep'la~~\ri~Hi[\f( ' Lilli lJ\;1\.\• 'l 

r·omplainl_s FJfl.er i-1 full day 
~11 I l nr;l he JUstified·. X 
IF EQUIPMENT DOES NOT WORK PROPERLY, 
NOTIFY RENTAL BRANCH OFFICE AT ONCE. 

COMPLAINTS AFTf:R ONE FULL DAY WILL NOT BE JUSTIFIED. X 
All rentals shall be payable in full upon return of the equipment to Lessor or prior to 30 days following Lessor's 
invoice to customer, whichever occurs first. All purchases shall be paid in cash at time of purchase or prior to 
30 days following the Seller's invoice. There shall be added to all past due rental and/or purchase charges a 
penalty of 2% par month. Rental rates are based on 8 hour day, refer to #14 on reverse side. 

Customer has heen given and understands written and!or oral operating and safety instructions. 

DAMAGE WANER CHARGE: By initials hereon or by separate wrillen confirmation, Lessee decli!1es damage waiver charge as described 
<1 Pi ...,..... 26, Damage WaNer Charge on reverse skJe of !his agreement. Notwithstanding payment of sakJ lee, o rental oems are used, 
Of 1 ~'e<l or misused in violation of arrf provision of lt1is rental agreement. Damage WaM!r (OW) DOES NOT CQVEB llat or 
tit • '· , "'· any glass damage on any equipmen~ diamond, carbide, steel segments, hooe [011ake/<>scharge). 
~MM,"c'wAIVER DECL!tJE X -~- _ CUSlOMER RESPOI~SIBLE FOR ALL DAMAGE X __ 

]tomerX "\ature ____ _ 
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WEEK 

507.00 

RENT 
SALES 
OTHER 

DMG WAIVER 
ENV FEES 

SALES TAX 
DEPOSIT 

TOTAL DUE 

AMOUNT DUE 

4 WEEK 

1521.00 
5.25 

IS' 

76.00 
8.40 
0.00 
7.60 
1.14 
3.89 

EXT AMT 

76.00 

8.40 

PREV PAID 
PAID NOW 

0.00 TOTAL PAID 

97.03 

0.00 OJ-AUG-12 

76.00 

1 t n! ! 1 ; 1 ; 

0.00 
97.03 

97.03 
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